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SECTlON 1 CENERAL REQUIREMENTS LATEST EDITION AND WITH THE AISC CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE. TO START AND OPERATE SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE EXHAUST HOOD. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE 2.2 *FENESTRATION (WINDOW) MAXIMUN U-VALUE IS 0.30. ° <
4. ALL UNFILLED PPES SHALL HAVE NINIMUM %' CAP PLATES WITH WEATHER TIGHT WELDS ALL AROUND TO SPECFICATIONS OF BOTH THE EXHAUST HOOD AND THE MAKEUP AR SYSTEM (F REQ'D) TO THE 2.3 *SKYLIGHT MAXMUM U-VALUE IS 0.55. OIS
THE ARCHITECT IS THE AUTHOR OF THESE DOCUNENTS AND RETANS ALL COMMON LAW, STATUTORY, AND o
OTHER, RESERVED RIGHTS. INCLUDING THE COPYRIGHT.  THESE. DOCUMENTS ARE. FOR THE USE SOLELY ON PREVENT ENTRY OF WATER. BUILDING OFFICIAL AT THE TIME OF THE INSPECTIONS. 2.4 GLAZED FENESTRATION SHGC IS NOT REQUIRED. SECTION 18 — NAPERVILLE NOTES ° C QI
THS PROECT. USE ON ANY OTHER PROJECT IS PROMIBITED WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT BY THE 5. PROVIDE %’ DIAMETER DRAN HOLE ABOVE BASE PLATE IN UNFILED PIPES TO ALL WATER TO EXIST. 16, TYNG DUCT WORK OF MULTIPLE EXHAUST VENTS TOGETHER FOR SHARED EXHAUST TO EXTERIOR IS NOT A PERMANENT CERTIFICATE SHALL BE COMPLETED BY THE BUILDER OR OTHER APPROVED PARTY AND . THE FOLLOWNG LOCAL NOTES N THS SECTION SHALL SUPERSEDE ANY NOTES THAT MIGHT CONTRADICT — 9
ARCHTECT. 6. ALL COLUMNS TO BE SET UPON NON-SHRINK GROUT WITH MINIVUM STRENGTH OF 9000 PSI AT 28 ALLOWED. POSTED ON A WALL IN THE SPACE WHERE THE FURNACE IS LOCATED OR AN APPROVED LOCATION NSIDE pcryurer | iie”cet o poaines ~3
2 MUNORK SHALL BE PREFORVED N COUPLANGE WIH ALL APPLCAGLE LOCAL STAE, AND NATONAL DAYS, USING SETING PLATES, 4* THICK AND SZE AS BASE PLATE. 17 HAVE COPY OF EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION MANUALS TED TO GAS & ELECTRIC ON SITE AT TINE OF ROUGH THE BUILDING. WHEN LOCATED ON AN ELECTRICAL PANEL, THE CERTIFICATE SHALL NOT COVER OR 9. DESEN CRIERA FOR GTY OF NAPERVLLE IS AS FOLLOWS: -('I—’3 =
’ ' 7. GROUT SOUD ALL BEAMS IN BEAM POCKETS AT CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS WITH NONMETALLIC, INSPECTION, SEE SECTION 13 - ELECIRIC, #5. OBSTRUCT THE VISIBILTY OF THE CIRCUIT DIRECTORY LABEL, SERVICE DISCONNECT LABEL OR OTHER ’ ' =
CODES AND ORDINANCES AND ALL AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION s CLIMATE & GEOGRAPHICAL DESIGN CRITERIA MANUAL J DESIGN CRITERIA
: - REQUIRED LABELS. THE CERTIFICATE SHALL INDICATE THE PREDOMINANT R-VALUES OF INSULATION (&0 BINT)
3. WHLE THE ARCHTECT HAS TREED THEIR BEST ON THE FOLLOWING NOTES TO CATEGORIZE THE SHRINK RESISTANT GROUT PER ASTM C1107. 13 WJ‘—&#— FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES. GROUND SNOW L0AD= 30 | ELEVATION= 706 O =
INFORMATION UNDER A TITLE THAT PERTAINS T0 A SPECIFIC TRADE OR SUPPLIER, THERE ARE MANY SECTION 6 — CARPENTRY SEE SECTION 14 = LECC, $12 FOR WHOLE-HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM NOTES. R A e S N U WIND DESICH: | LATTUDE= 41 DL 3o ¢
! ; - : - 1 e = ~
NOTES THAT APPLY TO SEVERAL DIFFERENT TRADES OR SUPPLIERS, SO IT 15 INPERATVE THAT ALL NOTES SEE DESIGN CRTERA FOR LUMBER DESIGN VALUES. SECTION 11 - PLUMBINC OF FENESTRATION (THE SOLAR HEAT GAN COEFFICENT (SHGC) 1S NOT REQURED), AND THE RESULTS SPEED (NPH)= 115 | WINTER HEATNG= 1 4279 Lacebark Ln (Lot 166 Ashwood Park S) Naperw"e IL. 60564 = c ;8%
BE REVIEWED BY ALL TO ASSURE THERE IS A CLEAR UNDERSTANDING TO THE ENTIRE PROJECT. 2 ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED ~ - ’ W ) 9
FURTHERMORE, ALL SHEETS NOTED ON THE INDEX OF DRAWINGS, PLUS THE BULDER'S SPECIFCATIONS, 7 » ; 1. AL PLUVBING WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF A LICENSED PLUMBER. FROM ANY REQUIRED DUCT SYSTEM AND BULDING ENVELOPE AR LEAKAGE TESTING PERFORMED ON THE TOPOGRAPHIC EFFECTS= NO | SUMNER COOLNG= 91 a® sn3
- 3 3. MCROLAM LVL BEAMS TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. WHERE TWO OR NORE 2. WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE THE BEST STANDARD PRACTICE OF THE TRADE. - - L =5
SHOULD BE REVIEWED AND USED BY TRADES AND SUPPLIERS T0 BID AND CONSTRUCT FRoU R BUILDING. WHERE THERE IS MORE THAN ONE VALUE FOR EACH COMPONENT, THE CERTIFICATE SHALL SPECIAL WIND REGION= NO | ALTTUDE CORRECTION FACTOR= 0 o . 5 S
4 THS SET OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUNENTS. 1S MEANT T0. INDIGKTE THE. CENERA.  DESIG INTENT MEMBERS ARE USED TOGETHER, NAL OR BOLT THEM TOGETHER PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. 3. WATER SUPPLY: INDICATE. THE VALUE COVERNG THE LARGEST AREA. THE CERTIFICATE. SHALL INDICATE. THE. TYPES AND VINDBORNE DEBRS ZONE= NO | INDOOR DESION TEWP.= 72 F MAX. = = 33
: ! FOLLOW NANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AS TO BEARING LENGTHS REQUIRED. 3.1, VALVE SHALL BE APPROPRIATE TO USE & TO ADJACENT PIPING MATERIAL. PROVIDE SHUT OFF VALVES EFFICIENCIES OF HEATING, COOLING AND SERVICE WATER HEATING EQUIPMENT. WHERE A GAS—FIRED - _ 75 N =
DINENSIONS OF THE PROJECT, MAJOR DESIGN ELEMENTS, AND THE BASIC ORGANIZATION OF THE SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY= A | DESIGN TEMP. COOLNG= 75" F MIN (o))
’ g Q" FOR ALL SUPPLY LINES AT EACH FURNACE, BOILER, APPLIANCE, OR FIXTURE. UNVENTED ROOM HEATER, ELECTRIC FURNACE OR BASEBOARD ELECTRIC HEATER IS INSTALLED IN THE . : T F (<} S
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUNBING SYSTEMS. THESE DOCUNENTS DO NOT NECESSARILY DESCRBE ~ *+  PROVIDE BRIDGNG EQUALLY SPACED BETWEEN BEARING POINTS AND AT B-0" .. MAX FOR 12 AL WATER PPES To FIXTURES SHALL BE VALVED : { NS SUBJECT TO DAVAGE FROM: | HEATING TEMP. DIFFERENCE= 73’ F - Lo o}
OR INDICATE ALL MATERIALS AND WORK REQUIRED FOR FULL PERFORMANCE OF THE BULDING SYSTEMS DMENSIONAL LUMBER FLOORS. 33 UNDERGROUND WATER PIPING SHALL BE COPPER TYPE K WITH FLARED FITINGS RESIDENCE, THE CERTIFICATE SHALL INDICATE. "GAS-FIRED UNVENTED ROOM HEATER, ELECTRIC WEATHERING= SEVERE | COOLNG TEMP. DIFFERENCE= 16 F ol OFZT<E
¢ ‘ _ 3. ' , : A " ) S
AND THE FINAL COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT. THE CONTRACTOR AND SUB—CONTRACTORS ARE 5. PROVIDE APPROVED BRIDGING AS REQUIRED BY ENGINEERED JOIST MANUFACTURER (IF ANY). REFER TO 0 SUSPLNORD WATER PIPIG SHALL BE COPPER MPE L WITH LEAD-FREE SOLDER FURNACE” OR "BASEBOARD ELECTRIC HEATER,” AS APPROPRIATE. AN EFFICIENCY SHALL NOT BE FROST UNE. DEPTH= 42 | WIND VELOCTY HEATNG= 8.4 NPH 0 — S ol
RESPONSHLE FOR PROVIDNG ALL MEMS REQUIRED FOR PROPER EXECUTION AND COMPLETION OF THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND DETALS. 35, PROVIDE FREEZE-PROOF HOSE BIES WHERE INDICATED ON DRAWINGS WITH VACUUM BREAKERS WOICATED FOR GAS"FIRED UNVENTED ROOM HEATERS, ELECTRIC FURNACES AND ELECTRIC BASEROARD TERNITE= MODERATE TO HEAVY | WIND VELOCITY COOLING= 5.7 MPH T () S o S5
PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING AND ZONING CODES. 6. PROVIDE (2)2x4 STIFF BACKS @ 8 OC @ AL CEILNG JOISTS SPANNING UNSUPPORTED MORE THAN 10° e » - HEATERS. (IECC R401.3) - s - O D~
36, PROVIDE A GREY BOX WITH SILL FAUCETS AND ONE STANDPIPE AND 2" DRAIN FOR EACH CLOTHES WINTER DESIGN TEMP= —4 F | COINCIDENT WET BULB= 76 2578
5. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY ARCHTECT IN WRITING OF ANY CHANGES OR DISCREPANCIES IN THE 7. ANY PLYWOOD OR OSB DAMAGED, DELAMINATED OR BUCKLING DUE TO WEATHER OR ABUSE SHALL BE WASHER, VERIY BXACT LOCATION WTH BULDER PRIOR T0 ROLGH AND COORDINATE WITH SELECTED PROVIDE A PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT FOR EACH FURNACE/BOILER. (IECC R403.1) (CE BARRER. UNDERLAVWENT REGURED= YES | DALY RANGE= MEDIUM (16-25° F) = A 32 &0
DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, OR EXISTNG FIELD CONDMIONS UPON DISCOVERY OF DISCREPANCY AND SANDED DOWN OR REPLACED IF UNABLE TO SAND SMOOTH. WASHER, A MINMUN OF 90% OF THE LAMPS IN PERNANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH EFFICIENCY FLOOD HAZARD= REFER TO LOCAL ORDNANGE |  WNTER HUMIDIV= 30% O 0w
PRIOR TO BIDDING, IF KNOWN, AND COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK IN QUESTION WHEN POSSIBLE. THE 8. PROVIDE TREATED 2«6 WOOD SILL PLATES ON TOP OF FOUNDATIONS HELD IN PLACE WITH ANCHOR 37 PROVIDE A 12" AR CHAVEER AT EVERY FIXTURE AND A 24" AR CHAMBER AT THE TOP OF RISERS LAVPS. (IECC R404.1) AR FREEING INDEX 1635 SUNER HUMDIY= 507 3= &5 O 6
CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO NOTFY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING IN A TINELY MANNER OF ANY WORK BOLTS AS DETALED AND STTNG ON %" MINMUM THICKNESS CLOSED CELL NEOPRENE FOAM SILL SEALER 3" e oy nerc 1 6 GALLON PER FLUSH WAXMUM. SHOWER LAVS AND SINKS. 3 GALLON PER MINUTE A BLOWER DOOR TEST: THE BUILDING SHALL BE TESTED AND VERIFIED AS HAVING AN AR LEAKAGE RATE VEAN ANNUAL TEVPERATURE= 487 F | i TS 29
REQUIRING SPECIAL DETANG, WHICH HAS NOT BEEN INCLUDED WITHIN THE ISSUED SET OF DOCUMENTS. IF THERE IS A SPACE BETWEEN THE SILL PLATE AND THE TOP OF FOUNDATION OF GREATER THAN )", ~ FLOW CONTROL. ' ' ’ NOT THREE AR CHANGES PER HOUR. TESTING SHALL BE CONDUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH RESNET/ICC 3. PROVDE SOLD WOOD BLOCKING ﬂw ONE FIRST FLOOR BATHROOMS. INSTALL BETWEEN 33" 10 36° () e O O 3 L
6. DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS. FIGURE DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE. THEN INSTALL PORTLAND NON-SHRINK GROUT AT ALL VOIDS AND LET CURE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. . 380, ASTM E779 OR ASTM E1827 AND REPORTED AT A PRESSURE OF 0.2 INCH W.C. TESTING SHALL BE ' T £ 30
7 ALL WALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO DRYWALL TO FACE OF MASONRY. OR FACE OF EXTERIOR SHEATHING 39. AT DISHWASHER, PROVIDE WATER CONNECTION WITH SHUTOFF VALVE AND A METHOD OF DISCHARGE AFF IN ALL WALLS ADJACENT TO TOILET, SHOWER STALL OR TUBS. o =a
. L - : 9. AL FRAMED WALLS (BOTH LOAD BEARING AND NON-LOAD BEARING) SHALL HAVE DOUBLE TOP PLATES CONDUCTED BY AN APPROVED THIRD PARTY. A SIGNED WRITTEN REPORT OF THE RESULTS SHALL BE - - R -
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE - NOT THROUGH DISPOSAL. PROVIDED TO THE CODE OFFICIAL. TESTING SHALL BE PERFORMED AT ANY TME AFTER CREATION OF AL & AL ACCESSIBLE FIRST FLOOR DOORWAYS SHALL PROVIDE A MINMUM CLEAR OPENING OF 32" WITH THE
8 ALL ANGLED WALLS ASSUMED TO BE 45 DECREES. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE WITH LAPPED JOT OF AT LEAST 24 . 3.10. PROVIDE VALVE AT BOTH SIDES OF METER FOR DRAINAGE. PENETRATONS OF THE. BULDING. THERVAL ENVELOPE. (CEE. Ré02.4 1.2 DOOR OPEN 90 DEGRESS, MEASURED BETWEEN THE FACE OF THE DOOR AND THE OPPOSITE STOP. . .
9. FINSHED DIMENSIONS AT CRTICAL AREAS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY CABINETRY, APPUANCES, 0 Sct ROUGH CARPENTRY 10 REQUIRED LEVELS AND LINES, WITH MEMBERS PLUMB, TRUE TO LINE, CUT 3.10. PROVIDE WATER LNE TO ALL REFRIGERATORS AND ICE MAKERS WITH SHUT OFF AT APPLANCE. 3 412 5. NAPERVILE ELECTRICAL NOTES & AMENDMENTS TO NEC: [ 2
" COUNTERTOPS, PLUMBING FIXTURES, STARWAYS, WINDOWS, DOORS, AND TRIM WORK IS RECOMMENDED T0 AND FITTED. LOCATE NALLERS, BLOCKNG, AND SMLAR SUPPORTS TO COMPLY WITH REQUIRENENT FOR FLEXIBLE COPPER TUBING ONLY ALLOWED FRON SHUT OFF TO APPLANCE. 'NO TAP CONNECTIONS o BULDNG THERUAL ENVELOPE SHALL COMPLY WIT IECC RA02.6.1.1 AND R40241.2. THE SEALING 5.1, WALL SWITCHES ON THE FIRST FLOOR SHALL BE LOCATED AT A HEIGHT NOT TO EXCEED 48" ABOVE 5 1=
BE FIELD VERIFIED PRIOR T0 ANY ORDERNG. o ATACHING JTHER CONSTRUCTION, INGLUDRG SLOCKING TOR SR AL, CABNETRY, CLUSET RODS, ALLOWED. o oy DISSMLAR NATERALS SHALL ALLOW FOR DIFFERENTIAL EXPANSION AND CONTRACTON- ™ e Fiigg FLOOR. - WEASURE FROM THE FLOOR T0 THE CENTER OF THE SWITCH = 18
) SHOWERS, SHOWER WALLS, TUBS, MIRRORS, BATHROOM ACCESSORIES, ETC. THE LOCATION OF BATHROOM 3.1, PROVIDE HIGH EFFICIENT GAS DOMESTIC HOT WATER HEATERS WITH PVC DISCHARGE PER BUILDER'S (IECC R402.4.1) : : ’ Z =
10.  THE ARCHITECT HAS NOT BEEN HIRED IN A SUPERVISORY CAPACITY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS - _ 5.2. RECEPTACLES ON THE FIRST FLOOR SHALL BE LOCATED AT A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 15" ABOVE < =
ACCESSORIES, MIRRORS, & CLOSET RODS SHALL BE VERIFIED WITH BULDER. 7.1, WOOD-BURNING FIREPLACES SHALL HAVE TIGHT-FITTING FLUE DAMPERS OR DOORS, AND OUTDOOR : =
PROVECT. THEREFORE, THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE HELD HARMLESS FOR ANY AND ALL REASONS AS IT : SPECIFICATIONS. CONNECT WATER HEATERS IN SERIES IF MORE THAN ONE. THE FINISHED FLOOR. MEASURE FROM THE FLOOR T0 THE CENTER OF THE RECEPTACLE =
RELATES. O, ' 11, VERFY ALL ROUGH OPENINGS WITH MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO FRAMING. 4 SEWER SYSTEM: CONBUSTION ARR. (IECC R402.4.2) 53 THE WRING VETHODS SPECFIED IN CHAPTER 3 OF THE NEC WL BE. PERNITTED, EXCEPT. = o
104 CONSTRUéTION ACTMITIES, MEANS, NETHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCE PROCEDURES OR SAFETY 12. SECURELY ATTACH ROUGH CARPENTRY TO SUBSTRATES, COMPLYING WITH THE IRC. WHERE FASTENERS 41. INTERIOR ABOVE GROUND WASTE AND VENT PIPING AND FITTINGS SHALL BE PVC SCHEDULE 40. 7.2, WINDOWS, SKYLIGHTS AND SLIDING GLASS DOORS SHALL HAVE AN AIR INFILTRATION RATE OF NOT '5'3 1 NONMETALLIC—SHEATHED CABLE: TYPE NN. TYPE NMC. AND TYPE NMS CABLES SHALL ONLY BE <) oo =4
a ' ' Y y ARE EXPOSED TO WEATHER, IN CONTACT WITH THE GROUND, OR IN HIGH RELATIVE HUMIDITY, PROVIDE 42, INTERIOR UNDER GROUND WASTE AND VENT PIPING AND FITINGS SHALL BE PVC SCHEDULE 40. GREATER THAN 0.3 CFM/SF, AND FOR SWINGING DOORS, NOT GREATER THAN 0.5 CFM/SF. (IECC el : - ' |
PRECAUTIONS IN' CONNECTION WITH THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT. THESE SHALL BE THE PERMITTED TO BE USED IN THE FOLLOWING: TEMPORARY WIRING IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC
) FASTENERS THAT ARE HOT-DIP ZINC COATED. ALL METAL FRAMING ANCHORS SHALL HOT-DIP ZINC 43, EXTERIOR WASTE PIPING SHALL BE 6”DIA. PVC SCHEDULE 40. R402.4.3) y
SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. . ARTICLE 590 OR LOW VOLTAGE LIGHTING SYSTEMS LESS THAN 30 VOLTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
10.2. RESPONSIBILTY OR LIABILTY FOR ANY PROBLEMS, DELAYS OR COSTS ARISING FROM NEGLIGENCE OR COATED AND INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. 4.4, PROVIDE CLEAN-OUTS IN WASTE AND SOIL LINE FOR EACH CHANGE OF DIRECTION GREATER THAN 45 7.3, WHERE OPEN COMBUSTION AR DUCTS PROVIDE COMBUSTION AIR TO OPEN COMBUSTION FUEL BURNING NEC ARTICLE 411
X 13, AL HIP AND VALLEY ROOF RAFTERS SHOULD BE CONTINUOUS MENBERS. DEGREES AND AT TOP OF EACH STACK. APPLIANCES, THE APPLIANCES AND COMBUSTION AR OPENING SHALL BE LOCATED OUTSIDE THE ' :
FALURE TO CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS BY THE . 532 ARNCLE 338 - SERVICE-ENTRANCE CABLE: TYPE SE CABLES SHALL ONLY BE PERMITTED TO
CONTRACTOR, SUB—CONTRACTORS, SUPPLIERS OR ANY OTHER TRADES PERSON IN CONNECTION WITH 14, AL 45-DEGREE INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR CORNERS TO HAVE CONTINUOUS RIPPED WOOD BLOCKING FOR 6.5. PROVIDE SEWAGE EJECTOR PIT WITH COVER FLUSH WITH BASEMENT SLAB IF BASEMENT WASTE LINES BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE OR ENCLOSED IN A ROOM THAT IS ISOLATED FROM INSIDE THE THERMAL BE USED IN TEMPORARY WRING IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC ARTICLE 590. P
THIS PROJECT DRYWALL & CORNER BEAD NAILER. ALL EXPOSED HIPS AND VALLEYS TO HAVE RIPPED 2x CORNER FOR ARE LOWER THAN EXISTING SANITARY SEWER TO STREET OR AS OTHERWISE REQUIRED. ENVELOPE. SUCH ROOMS SHALL BE SEALED AND INSULATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ENVELOPE -
10.3. ANY PRODUCTS NOT PROPERLY FITTING AS IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR, DRYWALL NAL. 66. PROVIDE SEWAGE PUNP AND SUMP PUMP PER BUILDER'S SPECIFICATIONS. SUMP PUMP TO INCLUDE REQUIREMENTS OF IECC TABLE R402.1.2, WHERE THE WALLS, FLOORS AND CEILINGS SHALL NEET NOT _g 3
SUB-CONTRACTORS, SUPPLIERS OR ANY OTHER TRADESMAN TO VERFY ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS 5. PROVIDE 14" OF BEARING (MIN) AT ALL JOIST ENDS OR PROVIDE APPROVED JOIST HANGERS. PVC DISCHARGE LINES WITH CHECK VALVES AND DISCHARGE TO EXTERIOR. REFER TO BUILDER'S LESS THAN THE BASEMENT WALL R-VALUE REQUIREMENT. THE DOOR INTO THE ROOM SHALL BE FULLY -7
PRIOR TO ANY ORDERING AND THE COORDINATION OF PRODUCTS AND MATERIALS AND THER ULTMATE 16 ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STARS SHALL HAVE WALLS AND SOFFITS PROTECTED ON THE SPECIFICATIONS AND CMIL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR ANY EXTERIOR CONNECTIONS (IF ANY). GASKETED AND ANY WATER LINES AND DUCTS IN THE ROOM INSULATED N ACCORDANCE WITH IECC =3
PROPER INSTALLATION. ENCLOSED SIDE WITH J§* GYPSUM BOARD. 6.7 CONNECT INTERIOR BASEWENT FLOOR DRAINS AND ANY BASEMENT PLUMBING TO THE EJECTOR PIT RA03. THE COMBUSTION AR DUCT SHALL BE INSULATED WHERE T PASSES THROUGH CONDITIONED LEGEND INDEX OF DRAWINGS: o -
} DR Sl o oSy e, T YD S 0% M oueT e e SO S S Mt wir L G e Gk T o DEIOMEMED TS L B 0 ot ' e =t
12, CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE BETWEEN MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUNBING CONTRACTORS PRIOR TO 69.  EACH STAK VENT EXTENSION THROUGH THE ROOF SHALL BE A MNIMUM OF 4, ; _ _ - ¢
START OF ANY ROUGH MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING WORK AND NAP OUT AND COORDINATE 4" FROM THE BACK FACE. 7 OTHER SYSTEMS: STOVES COMPLYING WITH IECC R402.4.2 & IRC R1006. (IECC R402.4.4) ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS A0.10  TITLE SHEET-INDEX OF DRAWINGS-NOTES = g.u
ALL WORK BETWEEN THE TRADES SUCH THAT ALL WORK CAN BE CONTANED WITHIN THE FRAMED WALLS 18, ALL PLUMBING & HVAC WALLS TO BE DOUBLE 2x4 @ 16" 0.C. OR 2x6 @ 16° O.C. WALLS AND NO 7.1, PROVIDE AND INSTALL A PASSIVE RADON SYSTEM WITH A PIPE FROM THE BASEMENT SLAB TO 7.4, RECESSED LUMINAIRES INSTALLED IN THE BULDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED TO LIMIT s
AND FLOORS AND NO VERTICAL CHASES NEED TO BE CREATED AND NO SOFFITS NEED T0 BE DROPPED HVAC OR PLUNBING SHALL BE LOCATED IN ANY EXTERIOR WALL. THROUGH THE RODF. AR LEAAGE BETWEEN CONDITIONED AND UNCONDITIONED SPACES. RECESSED LUMNARES SHALL BE i LGHT FIXURE UNCERCENET LG A1.10 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS-FRONT & REAR SIDE 8
BELOW THE CELING. ANY CONFLICTS SHOULD BE BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECTS ATTENTION AT THIS TME 19, COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF ALL FLODR JOISTS WITH PLUNBING FIXTURES SUCH THAT WHEN INSTALLED, 7.2 PROVIDE GAS LINES WITH LOG LIGHTERS TO ALL FIREPLACES. IC—RATED AND LABELED AS HAVING AN AR LEAKAGE RATE OF NOT GREATER THAN 2.0 CFM WHEN U |_¢_ LGHT FIXTURE: WALL MOUNTED A1.20 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS-LEFT & RIGHT SIDE =
AND PRIOR TO STARTING ANY ROUGH WORK. NO PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, OR ELECTRICAL INFORMATION THERE IS ENOUGH CLEARANCE ALLOWED THAT CUTTING OR NOTCHING OF JOIST WILL NOT BE REQUIRED. 8. ROVIBE—A—HIG GAS—FIRED—BOH-FR—PER—BUILBER’ TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E283 AT A PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL OF 1.57 PSF. RECESSED .,/ | CEILNG FAN/LIGHT COMBINATION FIXTURE: ev
IS T0 BE SCALED FROM THE DRAVINGS. 20 DOUBLE ALL JOISTS UNDER BATHTUBS, WHRLPOOLS, & ALL BEARING WALLS PARALLEL TO THE FLOOR : LUMNARES SHALL BE SEALED WITH A GASKET OR CAULKED BETWEEN THE HOUSING AND THE INTERIOR \ /' SURFACE MOLNTED < ROE WX A210  FIRST FLOOR PLAN = C
13. ON-SITE VERIFICATION OF ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF EACH JOISTS (AND WHERE NOTED) 9. HAVE COPY OF EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION MANUALS TIED TO GAS & ELECTRIC ON SITE AT TIME OF ROUGH WALL OR CEIUNG COVERING. (IECC R402.4.5) ~—- '
CONTRACTOR. SECTlON 7 — FIRE BLOCKING INSPECTION, SEE_SECTION 14 — ELEcmc 4. BULDING FRAMING CAVITIES SHALL NOT BE USED AS DUCTS OR PLENUMS. (IECC R403.35) & K] PO ok FECESED N FOR A2.20 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
14, IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS TO INMTIATE, MAINTAIN, AND 10, SEE SECTION SECTION 17 - FINISHES 2 FOR ADDMIONAL NOTES. DUCTS, AR HANDLERS AND FILTER BOXES SHALL BE SEALED AT ALL JONTS & SEAMS AND SHALL | CELNG FAN FIXTURE: SURFACE MOUNTED A2.30 FOUNDATION PLAN
SUPERVISE ALL SAFETY MEASURES, PRECAUTIONS, AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROJECT. FIRE BLOCKING (PER SECTION IRC R302.11) SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT \ J
COMPLY WITH EITHER THE IMC OR IRC, AS APPLICABLE. DUCT TAPE OR ANY OTHER UNLISTED TAPE IS NOT K] PHONE JCK WAL VONTED FHONE A2.40  ROOF PLAN
15 ALL CONTRACTORS AND SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL BE LICENSED AND INSURED WITHIN THE JURISDICTION IN OPENINGS, BOTH VERTICALLY AND HORIZONTALLY, AND TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARREER BETWEEN SECTION 12 - ELECTRICAL PERMITED. (IECC. RA03.3.2) LY : \\\\\\§\ﬂ9’ m
WHCH THE WORK IS TO BE DONE. STORIES AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ATTIC-ROOF SPACE. ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS ARE PROVIDED IN A SCHEMATIC NATURE, THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL DO . N 77
16. AL COMPONENTS OF THE WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BEST PRACTICES OF 2. IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS, FURRED SPACES, AND PARALLEL OR STAGGERED ROWS OF ELECTRICAL PANEL LOAD CALCULATIONS. AND DETERMINE EYACT CIRCUTING PROR 10 STRT OF PROGECT. ﬁlgr @&}Eﬁ ﬁENH’;N%"EiRCSENSTH%LFL T':IAEV EDE\SIgﬁNK&ﬁBUVngA?EDﬁﬁ?ﬁgéﬂﬁ %cggnkﬁc?%n? DETECTOR: CARBON MONOKICE S REFIMIE DX A310  WALL SECTION — DETALS \\\\\\ 0 ARp /§’ ///
THE PARTICULAR TRADE. BEFORE STARTING ANY WORK, EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL EXAMINE THE WORK STUDS, PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING VERTICALLY AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS AND HORIZONTALLY AT THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A CIRCUIT DIAGRAM TO THE LOCAL AUTHORTY IF REQUIRED ASHRAE 193, (CC R40332.1) ® - a0 ACLE: CETICATED NI 9
PERFORMED BY OTHERS TO WHICH HIS WORK ADJOINS OR IS APPLIED AND WILL REPORT IN WRITING TO INTERVALS NOT TO EXCEED 10, OR REQUESTED. 92 DUCTS SHALL BE PRESSURE. TESTED TO DETERMINE AR LEAKAGE BY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING OETECTOR & OLAEX SO =
THE ARCHITECT ANY CONDITIONS THAT WILL PREVENT SATISFACTORY ACCOMPLISHMENT OF HIS CONTRACT. 3. AT ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SPACES SUCH AS OCCUR AT 2. PROVIDE NEW 200 AMPERE SINGLE PHASE UNDERGROUND SERVICE WITH ONE 200-AMPERE PANEL WITH T METODS. EITHER ROUGH-IN TEST OR POST CONSTRUCTION TEST PER ECC R403.3.3 AND A SIGNED o S5 RECPIAE CROUND AT NTERRLET =3 oL A BuR O
FAILURE TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER OF DEFICIENCIES OR FAULTS SHALL CONSTITUTE SOFFITS, DROP CEILINGS, AND COVE CEILINGS 40 POLE SPACES (NIN) AND MAN SHUT OFF. PROVIDE BREAKERS AS REQUIRED. WRITTEN REPORT OF THE TEST RESULTS SHALL BE PROVIDED T0 THE LOCAL AUTHORTY. IF ALL = =
ACCEPTANCE THEREOF AND WANER OF ANY CLAMS FOR IT UNSUITABILITY. , 4. IN CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAR STRINGERS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE RUN. 2.1, A MINMUM OF 10% OF THE ELECTRIC PANEL SPACE SHOULD BE LEFT OPEN FOR FUTURE EXPANSION. DUCTS AND AR HANDLERS ARE LOCATED INSIDE THE CONDITIONED SPACE. THEN NO TEST IS EXHLST FAN (D CPU CF FA) & TR AR N CEUNG = 001-015688 =
17 AL MATERIALS SHALL BE USED AND INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S 41, ENCLOSED SPACES UNDER STARS THAT IS ACCESSED BY A DOOR OR ACCESS PANEL SHALL HAVE THE 22 EVERY CIRCUIT ON THE ELECTRICAL PANEL SHALL BE LEGIBLY DENTIFIED AS TO ITS CLEAR, EVIDENT, AND REQUIRED. (IECC R403.3.3) ' & G EXN S
INSTRUCTIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS.  THIS INCLUDES VERIFYING ALL ROUGH OPENINGS, CLEARANCES, WALLS, UNDER-STAR SURFACE AND ANY SOFFITS PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH J5 SPECFIC PURPOSE/USE. THE IDENTIFICATION SHALL BE INCLUDED WITHIN THE DOOR OF THE ELECTRICAL PANEL. ' N : . BT FAN & UGHT (RESTD CFM OF FAN RECEPTACLE: DUPLEX, RECESSED IN FLOCR W/BRASS 5 O
ATTACHMENT LOCATIONS, MECHANICAL/ELECTRICAL/PLUMBING REQUIREMENTS, FINISHING, ETC. PRIOR TO GYPSUM BOARD. (PER IRC R302.7) 23 NANTAN 36" DEPTH X 30" WIDTH x 78" HEIGHT MIN. CLEAR FLOOR SPACE IN FRONT OF ELECTRICAL PANEL gEECmE:TLEDSYTSSE x m:uﬁh‘cﬁ)'ﬁ% ZECEAmgi)FLU'DS ABOVE 1057 F O LES5 THAN 957 F SHALL 8t (& ) & omuwe ///////\ OF |\ \Q\\\\\\\
FRAMING AND AGAN PRIOR TO INSTALL TO ASSURE PRODUCTS ARE INSTALLED PROPERLY. 5. AT OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, CABLES, AND WIRES AT CEILNG AND FLOOR LEVEL, WITH AN 94 FLECTRICAL PANEL SHALL BE LOCATED A MINMUM OF 5'—0" FROM SUWP PT. AL CIRCULATING SERVICE. HOT WATER PIPING SHALL. BE INSULATED TO A MINUM OF R3 WTH A READILY @ JANCTION BOX (POMER CONNECTION) ©  RECPAOE DUPLEX WIH ONE LEG SWTCHED 7 s W
18. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DEFEND AND HOLD HARMLESS THE ARCHITECT AND THE ARCHIECT'S APPROVED MATERIAL TO RESIST THE FREE PASSAGE OF FLAME AND PRODUCTS OF COMBUSTION. 3. ALL WIRE TO BE COPPER WIRE THROUGHOUT AND INSTALLED IN METAL CONDUIT. ACCESSIBLE MANUAL SMTCH THAT CAN TURN OFF THE HOT WATER CIRCULATNG PUMP WHEN THE SYSTEM IS NOT "
CONSULTANTS, THEIR RESPECTIVE SUB CONSULTANTS, OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, MEMBERS, EMPLOYEES AND 6. FIRE BLOCKING MATERIAL SHALL CONSIST OF 2x LUMBER, (2) LAYERS OF 1x LUMBER WITH BROKEN LAP 4 WEIGHT OF WRNG, CONDUTS, EIC. MUST BE SUPPORTED FROM THE STRUCTURE, INDEPENDENT FROM ANY IN USE. (IECC R4035.1). O" 6T ARE HALOGEN #: RECEFTACLE: QUADRUPLEX
AGENTS F'ROM AND AGAINST ANY AND ALL DAMAGES, LIABILTIES OR COSTS, INCLUDING REASONABLE JOINTS, (1) LAYER OF %%," (MIN) WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS WITH JOINTS BACKED WITH SAME, (1) SUSPENDED CEILINGS. . HWHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM:
ATTORNEY'S FEES AND DEFENSE COSTS, T0 THE EXTENT ARISING OUT OF THE NEGLIGENT PERFORMANCE LAYER OF %" (MIN) PARTICLE BOARD WITH JOINTS BACKED WITH SAME, %" (MIN) GYFSUM BOARD, %" 5. *ALL EQUIPMENT AND APPLIANCES, INCLUDING FURNACES, A/C UNITS, WATER HEATERS, WASHERS, 12.1." THE WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM SHALL BF DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2018 IECC AS O UG AXRE INCANDESCENT O REHPIMOE IMPLEX 11_09_2020 | 11-30-2022
OF THE WORK BY THE CONTRACTOR, THE CONTRACTOR'S SUBCONTRACTOR, OR ANYONE FOR WHOM THE CEMENT-BASED MILLBOARD, BATTS/BLANKETS OF MINERAL WOOL OR GLASS FIBER OR OTHER APPROVED DRYERS, RANGE HOODS, MICROWAVE OVENS, REFRIGERATORS, RANGES, DISHWASHERS, DISPOSALS, KITCHEN AMENDED BY THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, SECTION R403.6.
CONTRACTOR IS LEGALLY LIABLE. THE INDEMNIFICATION OBLIGATION UNDER THIS PARAGRAPH SHALL NOT MATERIALS INSTALLED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO BE SECURELY RETAINED IN PLACE, OR CELLULOSE EXHAUST HOODS, ETC. SHALL BE INSTALLED PER THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION MANUAL (HAVE 12.2. THE WHOLE-HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM SHALL CONSIST OF ONE OR MORE SUPPLY OR EXHAUST [ECC DESIGN: PERFORMANCE METHOD USED ﬁ} UGHT FIXTURE: SURFACE MOLNTED —_ 7 SWITCH WIRING DATED | EXPIRES
BE LINITED BY A LIMITATION ON THE ANOUNT OR TYPE OF DAMAGES, COMPENSATION OR BENEFITS INSULATION INSTALLED AS TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E119 OR UP 263, FOR THE SPECIFIC COPY ON SITE AT TIME OF ROUGH INSPECTION) AND COMPLY WITH LOCAL AUTHORTY CODES. FANS OR A COMBINATION OF SUCH, AND ASSOCIATED DUCTS AND CONTROLS. LOCAL EXHAUST OR THE DESION OF THS BUILDING USED THE PERTORVANCE WETHOD AS DEFNED IN p
PAYABLE BY OR FOR THE CONTRACTOR OR A SUBCONTRACTOR UNDER WORKERS' OR WORKMEN'S APPLICATION. 6. PROVIDE ELECTRIC POWER TO SUMP PUNPS AND SEWAGE EJECTOR PIT AS REQUIRED. SUPPLY FANS ARE PERNITTED TO SERVE SUCH A SYSTEM. OUTDOOR AR DUCTS CONNECTED TO THE -¢- LGHT FIXTLRE: PENDENT MOUNTED <> WALL SWITCH
COMPENSATION ACTS, DISABLITY BENEFIT ACTS OR OTHER EMPLOYEE BENEFIT ACTS. THE CONTRACTOR ST OTION 8 — MOISTURE /THERMAL CONTROL 7. ALL 125-VOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 15A & 20A RECEPTACLES INSTALLED IN KITCHENS, FAMILY ROONS, DINING RETURN SIDE OF AN AR HANDLER SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO PROVIDE SUPPLY VENTILATION. SECTION R401 OF THE 2018 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE AND THE 3
SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO INDEMNIFY ANY PARTY FOR THAT PARTY'S OWN NEGLIGENCE. ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS, SUNROOMS, RECREATION ROOMS, 12.3. THE WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH CONTROLS THAT PERFORMANCE REPORT SHALL BE SUBMITTED BY OTHERS -Cj,>pc LIGHT FIXTURE: SURFACE MOUNTED PULL CHAN <5 WALL SWITCH: 3-WIRE (IF 4, 4-WIRE)
SECTION 2 — EXCAVATION/SITE CLEARING 1. SEE SECTION 14 — LECC. #2, PLANS AND WALL SECTIONS FOR INSULATION REQUIREMENTS. CLOSETS, HALLWAYS, LAUNDRY AREAS, OR SIMILAR ROONS OR AREAS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH AN ENABLE MANUAL OVERRIDE.
2. ALL INSULATION SHALL BE PER BUILDER'S SPECIFICATIONS AND AT A MININUM, AS ALLOWED BY CODE. 12.4. WHEN THE AR INFILTRATION RATE OF A BUILDING OR DWELLING UNT IS 3 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR SEE SURVEY OR CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR PROPERTY LEGAL DESCRIPTION
1 SITE EXCAVATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CIVIL DRAWINGS THAT WERE REVIEWED AND APPROVED 3 PROVIDE A VAPOR BARRIER ON THE WARM SIDE OF THE CONSTRUCTION, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ARCH FAULT CRCUT INTERRUPTER. (NEC 210.12.49
. . 8 . 8. ALL 125-VOLT 15A & 20A OUTLETS SHALL BE LISTED TAMPER RESISTANT. OR LESS WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IECC R402.4.1.2, THE BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED
B THE LOCAL AUTHORTY. CONTRACIOR 10 REFORT AL DEVATONS.FROV DOCUNENTS 10 THE 4 ALL GAPS AND SPACES AROUND EXTERIOR DOOR AND WNDOW FRAMES AND ALL HOLES PENETRATNG g pROVIDE DISCONNECTING MEANS AS REQURED BY CODE FOR FIXED APPLIANCES, INCLUOING FLRNACES & WITH VENTILATION THAT MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF IECC RA03.6, SIGN: PRESCRIPTIVE METHOQ CERTIFICATION OF THE DRAWINGS
: INTO UNHEATED SPACES SHALL RECEIVE SAME INSULATION AS SURROUNDING AREA DISHWASHER, 125, THE BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH VENTILATION THAT COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
SECT'ON 3 CONCRETE 5. PROVIDE VENT CHUTES AT ROOF EAVES TO MAINTAIN AIR SPACE AT EAVE OR ALONG ENTIRE ROOF IRC OR IMC, AS APPLICABLE, OR WITH OTHER APPROVED MEANS OF VENTILATION. ANY OUTDOOR AR THE DESIGN OF THIS B HOD AS DEFINED IN s THS NUVEER CESIGMTION TIED TO A SIVMBOL SGNIFIES THAT THE FIXTURE TO EE. MOUNTED AT A SFECFC HEIGHT (IN BY SONNG AND SFAUNG THESE DRA\M'\KE, | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE PLANS WERE PREPARED
10, EACH FLOOR SHALL BE CIRCUITED SEPARATELY. (
ALL CONCRETE TO BE MXED & PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AC.. STANDARDS, BUILDING CODE RAFTER AT LOCA"TIONS WHERE CEIUNG DOES NOT HAVE ATTIC SPACE ABOVE. 11, INTERIOR & EXTERIOR CARAGE APPLICATIONS SHALL BE CIRCUITED SEPARATELY. INTAKES AND EXHAUSTS SHALL HAVE AUTOMATIC OR GRAVITY DAMPERS THAT CLOSE WHEN THE SECTION R401 OF THE 2018 INTE GY CONSERVATION CODE, SO NO INCHES) ABOVE THE FINSHED FLOCR.  MEASUREMENT IS TO CENTERUNE OF THE FIXTURE  IF NO MUVBER IS GMEN, UNDER MY PERSONAL SUPERVSION AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF COMPLY WITH
REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE AND ASTM CISO. 6. PROVIDE "TYEK" (OR APPROVED EQUAL) BUILDING WRAP. APPLY BUILDING WRAP IMMEDIATELY AFTER 12, OUTLETS (NEC 21052, A) VENTILATION SYSTEM IS NOT OPERATING. (IECC R403.6). RES-CHECK SHALL THEN THE FIXTURE TO BE MOUNTED AT A STANDRRD BULDING PRACTICE HEIGHT AND MLIST MEET AL APPUCARLE O0ES. | THE ACCESSIBLITY STANDARDS OF THE. STATE OF ILLINOIS AND COMPLY WITH THE. CRDINANCES OF: Lo
2. SOIL BEARING CAPACITY ASSUMED TO BE 3,000 PSF. SHEATHING IS [NSTALLED- SEAL ALL SEAMS, EDGES, FASTENERS, AND PENETRATIONS WITH 191, SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EVERY HABITABLE ROOM SUCH THAT NO POINT MEASURED HORIZONTALLY 12.1. FANS USED TO PROVIDE WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SHALL MEET THE EFFICACY CITY OF NAPERVILLE. ILLINOIS %
20 RGES RSCAT Sl 20 OimsRt ggg:iggﬂmf STA/;'EPROVED TAPE. EXTEND BUILDING WRAP INTO JAMBS OF OPENINGS AND SEAL ALONG THE FLOOR LINE OF ANY WAL SPACE IS NO MORE THE 6' FROM AN OUTLET. A WALL SPACE REQUIREMENTS OF TABLE BELOW. (IECC R403.6.1), EXCEPT WHERE AN AR HANDLER THAT IS INTEGRAL i OB 201912 =
3. | COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE - SHALL BE INCLUDE ANY WALL 2' OR LONGER, INCLUDING AROUND CORNERS, AND UNBROKEN ALONG TO TESTED AND LISTED HVAC EQUIPMENT IS USED TO PROMDE WHOLE—HOUSE MECHANICAL
31| ALL CONCRETE SHALL ATIAN A 28 DAY COMPRESSVE STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI EXCEFT, 7. INSTALL FLASHING AS REQUIRED MAKE BUILDING WEATHERTIGHT, INCLUDING ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS, THE FLOOR LINE B A DOOR OR SIMLAR OPENNG, FIREPLACES AN FIXED CABINETS, FLOOR OUTLETS VENTILATION, THE AR HANDLER SHALL BE POWERED BY AN ELECTRONICALLY COMMUTATED MOTOR. ABBREVIATIONS MECHANICAL/PLUMBING SYMBOLS CODES for NAPERVILLE ILLINOIS 7
32, EXTERIOR PORCHES, STEPS & WALKS EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER AND GARAGE FLOOR SLABS SHALL ROOF—WALL INTERSECTIONS, WALL OPENINGS, ETC., MAKING SURE ALL FLASHING LAPS, JOINTS, AND FANY) 18" OR NORE DO NOT COUNT TONARDS ANY REQURED OUTLET, 12.2. (TABLE R403.6.1) WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM FAN EFFICACY: 0 ANR B D o ALL WORK IS TO CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING CODES: =
(F ANY) Q NABER @ FLOR DRAN @S KEY LOCATON
ATTAN A MINIMUM OF 3500 Pl SEAUS AREA PERMANENTLY WATER-TIGHT AND WEATHER-PROOF, - CONCEAL FASTENERS WHERE POSSIBLE. 19 )~ p\y il WAy LONGER THAN 10" IN LENGTH, MEASURED ALONG CENTER OF HALLWAY, SHALL REQUIRE FAN LOCATION MIN AR FLOW  MINM EFFICACY VAX AR FLOW I RS L LAMNATED VENEER LLMEER * 2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC) W/AMENDMENTS
3.3, ALL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER, INCLUDING DURING CONSTRUCTION, SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM SEPARATE. NON-CONPATBLE METALS OR CORROSME SUBSTRATES WITH A COATING OF ASPHALT MASTIC AT LEAST ONE QUTLET ' ' HRY OR ERV ANY 1.2 CFM/WATT ANY N S0 WX WAOMM @ S CONECTON WIH SHUT-OFF VA\E oo st PROCF HOE BB
OF 5% AND A NAXMUM OF 7% AR ENTRANED. OR OTHER PERMANENT SEPARATIN. 123 e T or A HALLIAY AND WITH AN AREA GREATER THAN 60 SF SHALL HAVE OUTLET RANGE HOODS e 25 CAU/NATT e NT JOE ANSD FlOR W AN ofo 2018 INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE (IPMC) W/AMENDMENTS
3.4, PLEASE NOTE THAT IRC TABLE R402.2 ALLOWS SOME CONCRETE TO BE 2500 PSI, BUT THIS 8. CAULK AND SEAL ALL JOINTS AS NECESSARY. WEATHER-SIRIP EXTERIOR DOORS, WINDOWS, EXHAUST - ‘ ) - I3 ABOE B FLOR wr MOUNTMOUNTED o
- LOCATED IN EACH WALL SPACE 3' OR MORE IN WIDTH. (NEC 210.52.1) IN-LINE FAN ANY 2.8 CPM/WATT ANY 2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC) W/AMENDMENTS =
ARCHITECT PREFERS A MININUM REQUREMENT FOR CONCRETE IS AS NOTED ABOVE. FANS, ETC. WHERE ANCHORS, EIC., PENETRATE. FLASHING, FILL WITH SEALER O ENSURE A NATERTICHT 124, AL 220 VOLT APPLANCES SHALL HAVE A 4-PRONG CONFICURATION, VERFY WIH SELECTED APPLIANCE BATHROOM, UTLTY RM 10 1.4 CAV/WATT <90 B/ BOTOM AU o NG 2018 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE (IFGC) W/AMENDMENTS i
4. ALL CONCRETE WORK SHALL BE POURED CONTINUOUSLY WHENEVER POSSIBLE. CONDITION. i ’ ’ BATHROOM. UTITY RM 90 2.8 CFMWATT ANY B/o BOTTOM OF o OVERHEAD (IFGC) W/ =
5. PROVIDE CONCRETE CONTROL JOINTS RADTING OUT FROM AL INTERIOR STEEL COLUNNS & AS 9. PROVIDE ALUMINUM GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS, DRAN TO GRADE. SEE BUILDER'S SPECIFICATIONS. 13, GROUND FAULT PROTECTED OUTLETS (NEC 2108, ) ' : N M RO 2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC) W/AMENDMENTS =
REQUIRED IN AL LARGE POUR BASEMENT, GARAGE & DRNEWAY SLABS, APPROX. 20 FT EACH WAY. 10, INSTALL ICE AND WATER SHIELD AT EAVES, VALLEYS AND AROUND CHIMNEY TO PREVENT ICE DAMS, 13.1. ALL UNFINISHED BASEMENTS OR CRAWL SPACES AT OR BELOW GRADE AND DOES NOT INCLUDED 12.3. THE WHOLE—-HQOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE OUTDOOR AIR AT A CONTINUOUS = BAEVENT PR PAR STRUCTU RAL SYM BOLS 9018 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE (|PC) W/AMENDMENTS H__l
6. N0 CONCRETE SHALL BE POURED WHEN THERE IS FYCESSVE OR STANDING WATER OR WHEN THE ACCORDING T NANUFACTURER'S, INSTRUGTIONS. gmsLbEl%D BASEMENT SPACES, SHALL BE 125-VOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 15A & 20A GFI PROJECTED RATE OF NOT LESS THAN THAT DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IRC TABLE M1505.4.3(1) (IECC o8 CaNeTS) R REVOVE AND DISPOSE e
TEMPERATURE. OF THE SURROUNDING AR IS LESS THAN 40 DEGREES F (WITHOUT CHEMICAL ADDITES). SEE TYPICAL WALL SECTION OR ROOF PLAN FOR TYPICAL SHINGLES 132, AL SHTHROOM OUTLETS SHALL BE GFY PROTECTED AND BE 20k DEDIGKED. (N 210,11 R403.6 & IRC M1505). THE FOLLOWING IS TABLE IRC TABLE M1505.4.3(1) GV CLBC FEET PER MNUE RR REMOE AND RENSTAL FRAVED STUD WALL _ SIRUCTURAL BEAW/HEADER 2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC) W/AMENDMENTS
DO NOT USE ANY ADDITVES WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT. AL FORMS, CROUND & SECT|ON 9 — DOORS & WINDOWS 133 ALL GARAGE OUTLETS SHALL BE GFI PROTECTED AND PROVIDE ONE FOR EACH CAR SPACE. ZLOZE 0-1 QU'QBER ’ BEDRDC,:,Mi o ng)7 7 gc gﬂg - % gmm;n&s«w %%% APSOSNTO T(Es[i)ocx soun unoer 1o | 2018 LIFE SAFETY CODE W/AMENDMENTS S
Je . — — — — >
OTHER MATERIALS WITH WHCH CONCRETE WILL COME INTO CONTACT SHALL BE FREE OF FROST BEFORE INSTALL WINDOWS AND DOORS PER MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS. 13.4. GARAGE DOOR OPENER OUTLETS SHALL BE GFI PROTECTED. <50 3 5 oo T o | ®  csoene RO ROUR INTERIOR FRAVED STUD BEARNG WALL | B roayiG, STEEL OR FND BELOW) 2018 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (IECC) W/AMENDMENTS M=
POURING. PROTECT THE CONCRETE & SOL FROM FREEZNG & HEAT SFALL BE PROVDED IF NEEDED. 135, ANY AUTOMATIC GARAGE DOOR OPENERS SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL325 AND WRED IN ’ h | =
7. ALL CONCRETE SHALL CURE A MININUM OF SEVEN DAYS BEFORE A LOAD MAY BE PLACED ON IT OR 2‘ ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS PER BUILDER'S SPECIFICATIONS. ) - 15013066 —45— —60— —75— —50— —+— | Q& COLUWN RECD  REQRD FRAMED STUD WALL WITH CAVTY 5 WOOD POST ABOVE CURRENT  NATIONAL FIRE CODE (NFC) W/AMENDMENTS S5
BACKFILL CAN OCCUR. 3. ALL WINDOWS SHALL BE DOUBLE-GLAZED INSULATED GLASS PER BUILDER'S SPECIFICATIONS. SEE ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE NEC. 3001-4500 —68— —— 90 —105— —t20— o CARPET / CARFETING RO ROUGH OFENNG INSULATION CURRENT  STATE OF ILLINOIS PLUMBING CODE (IL—PC) W/AMENDMENTS L
8 DO NOT BACKFILL FOUNDATION WALLS UNTIL CONCRETE HAS CURED FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS. PROVIDE SECTION 14 — LECC., #2.2 & #2.3 THE MAXIMUM THERMAL TRANSMITTANCE U-FACTOR. 13.6. ANY OUTLET WITHIN 6" OF THE OUTSIDE EDGE OF THE SINK. ASpT-5060  —7— —95— —Hp5— 90— — 36— ar CERAC TILE R ROOF RAFTER 2x10 F.J. FRAMING NQTE: JOIST SIZE/TYPE —
BRACING AS REQURED TO FOUNDATION WALLS DURING BACKFILL. 4. PROVIDE TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS: 13.7. ANY OUTLET IN A LAUNDRY AREA, INCLUDING WASHER & DRYER, SHALL BE GFI PROTECTED AND AT L e T = —450— | D DEEP / DEPH ?MR g::‘ﬂlfmm”w 816500 JOIST SPACING/NOTE | CURRENT ~ STATE OF ILLINOIS ACCESSIBILITY CODE (IAC) W/AMENDMENTS
9. AT ALL STOOPS, PORCHES PATIOS AND GARAGE AREAS, BACKFILL WITH COMPACTED FILL PER BUILDER'S 41, FOR ANY WINDOW LOCATED WITHIN A 24> ARC OF A DOOR JAMB IN THE CLOSED POSITION AND LEAST ONE DEDICATED 20A OUTLET FOR WASHER/DRYER. (NEC 210.11.C.2) >7508 —+05— —490- —435— —56— —+65— B DOUBLE NOTE: ABBREVIATION FOR CODE IS IN PARENTHESIS (XX).
BOTTOM EDGE OF GLAZING IS LESS THAN 607 AFF. 138. AL EXTERIOR OUTLETS SHALL BE GFI PROTECTED WITH WATER PROOF IN USE COVER. 12.4. THE WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM IS PERMITED TO OPERATE INTERMITTENTLY WHERE | DED DEDICATED ¥ SQUAFE FEET / SQUARE FOOT
SPECIFIED BACKFILL MATERIAL AND AS ALLOWED PER LOCAL AUTHORITY. DS GIRBAE DSOS o SOE
10 PROVIDE AND INSTALL PERIMETER DRAIN TILE. 42. FOR ANY WINDOW THAT MEETS ALL THE FOLLOWING; THE EXPOSED AREA OF AN INOMIDUAL PANE IS 4. KITCHEN OUTLETS (NEC 210.52, B, 3) THE SYSTEM HAS CONTROLS THAT ENABLE OPERATION FOR NOT LESS THAN 25% OF EACH 4-HOUR N DO s SEL
101, THE DRAIN TILE SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE EXTERIOR OF ALL BASEMENT FOOTINGS AND AROUND LARGER THAN 9 SF; THE BOTIOM EDGE OF THE GLAZNG IS LESS THAN 18" AFF; THE TOPE EDGE OF  141. AL KITCHEN COUNTERTOP OUTLETS T0 BE GFI PROTECTED AND PROVIDE AT LEAST (2)204 CIRCUITS. SEGNENT AND THE VENTILATION RATE PRESCRIBED N TABLE DRECTLY ABOVE OR IRC TABLE DH DSHUSHR SRU STRUCTRE / SRATRAL ZONING REQUIREMENTS: =
THE OUTSIDE PERIMETER OF CRAWL SPACES. PROVIDE MANUFACTURER'S SPLICES, CORNERS AND TEES THE GLAZING IS MORE THAN 36" AFF: & A WALKING SURFACE IS WITHIN 36 HORIZONALLY AND IN A (NEC 210.11.C.1) M1505.4.3(1) IS MULTIPLED BY THE FACTOR DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE M1505.4.3(2). BN ADATON VAU TOP ALK SYMBOLS -
AS REQUIRED. THE DRAIN TILE SHALL BE 4” PERFORATED FLEXIBLE PVC PIPE IN SLEEVE, BEDDED ON STRAIGHT LINE. 142, AL KITCHEN COUNTERTOP QUTLETS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT NO POINT ALONG THE WALL LINE IS THE FOLLOWING IS TABLE IRC TABLE M1505.4.3(1) B0 EVERY OTHER 7 P oF DESCRIPTION REQUIRED ACTUAL -
2"WASHED GRAVED, PLACED ON THE SIDE OF THE FOOTING, COVERED WITH 12"WASHED GRAVEL TO A 43, FOR ANY WINDOW WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THEN 36" ABOVE MORE THEN 24" FROM AN OUTLET, EDGE OF APPLINNCE OR EDGE OF COUNTERTOP. RUN-TIME 7 IN EACH 3] ELECTRIC PANEL ™ TVPERD/TEWPERD GASS @ KEY NOTE — SEE ASSOCIATED NUMBERS EgngYggg S ’;10/\ 025 L CL{J)
POINT NOT LESS THAN 3"ABOVE THE TOP OF THE FOOTING. THE ADJACENT WALKING SURFACE AND WITHIN 60 OF THE STARS, LANDINGS AND RANPS. 143, ANY COUNTERTOP LARGER THAN 24°X12” SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE OUTLET. Hﬁgﬁﬁgmﬂ%m f5% 33% g"% f‘;% 17537 ]0(?% B EUAL ™ THCA / TIPCALY COMER 1ARD SEEACK ol " = =
10.2. PROVIDE WINDOW WELL DRAINS, WHICH SHALL BE 4” PVC IN SLEEVE CONNECTED TO THE FOOTING 4.4, FOR ANY WINDOW AT A BATHTUB OR SHOWER WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS 14.4. ANY KITCHEN PENINSULA OR ISLAND SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE OUTLET. SUNUL J&S: HEATNG AND CODLING ELIFMENT SHALL BE SIZED N ACCORDANGE WITH ACCA MANUAL KX DXST / EXSTING wo UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE <D YARD SETBACK 8 W/TOTAL OF 20 155885 (- 5 O
DRAIN BY MEANS OF A PVC TEE. THE TOP END OF THE DRAIN PIPE SHALL BE LOCATED A MINMUM LESS THAN 60” MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM WALKING SURFACE AND WITHIN 60" MEASURED 14.5. KITCHEN ISLANDS AND PENINSULAS WITH A SINK SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE QUTLET INSTALLED ON S BASED ON BULDING LOADS CALCULATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACCA MANUAL J OR OTHER APPROVED ﬁ %“’NN VAN vANITY REAR YARD SETBACK 95% UP 10 30 61.95" 8 re)
OF 3"BELOW THE BOTTOM OF THE WINDOW FRAME AND SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A PVC GRATE. THE HORIZONTALLY FROM THE EDGE OF THE BATH WATER OR SHOWER EDGE. EACH SIDE OF THE SINK. HEATING AND COOLING. CALCULATION METHODOLOGES. NEW OR REPLACEMENT HEATING. AND COOLIG ho AN oL VOLUME o : I =
. 146, AL RECEPTACLES PLACED ABOVE COUNTERTOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH THE LONG DIMENSION OF THE PLATE - W WOE / WO BULDING COVERAGE 35% o ~ 1
WELL SHALL BE PROVDED WITH A COMRSE STONE TO A LEVEL ADEQUATE TO COVER THE GRATE. 5 ALLEGRISS WNDOH: SHRLL HAE AT LEAST 57 SF. OF CLEAR OPENNG (EXCEPT GRADE LEVEL HIHDONS WHCH HORZONTAL, UNLESS. OTHERMSE NOTED EQUIPMENT SHALL HAVE AN EFFICIENCY RATING EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN THE MINIMUM REQURED BY | FP FROST PROOF LOT COVERAGE 507 2208 o= © || D
11, RENFORCE THE FOUNDATION WALLS AS NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS. REBAR SHALL HAVE A MNIMUM OF 2 CAN HAVE 50 SF) AND HAVE A MNMUM CLEAR WIDTH OF 20° AND A MINMUM CLEAR HEKHT OF 24" AID THE 147, ANY DISUWASLER SHALL BE GFI PROTECTED. FEDERAL LAW FOR THE GEQGRAPHIC LOCATION WHERE THE EQUIPMENT IS INSTALLED. (ECC R4037) A0 | FT FEET / FoOT % mm O R FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR) N/A N/A » o= 23 IRO)
CONCRETE COVER. REINFORCE THE FOQTINGS WITH #5 REBARS EXTENDING 18" EACH WAY WHEREVER TOP OF THE SILL CAN NOT BE ANY MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR. SEE SECTION 3 — CONCRETE #15 FOR 15.  ALL GFl OUTLETS SHALL BE LE.D. TYPE. A WRITTEN COPY OF THE SIZING FOR THE EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PROVIDE TO BUILDING DEPARTMENT. GA GAUGE MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT (RIDGE) 40 o T b t£ (&) Z
THE FOOTING SPANS OVER TRENCHES. ALL REBAR SHALL BE PER ASTM AG15-GRADE 60 AND WELD BASEMENT EGRESS WINDOW el GALLON Wo  wmor c <= =
: : ., 16. ALL BATHROOM OUTLETS, SWITCHES, LIGHT FIXTURES, & FANS SHALL BE GFl PROTECTED. SECTION 15 — ATTIC & CRAWL ACCESS WA WATER PROCF G MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT (MEAN) 3 2W-2F+ o= o .
WRE REINFORCING SHALL BE PER ASTM A185. 6. WINDOW SILLS: WHERE THE OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW IS LOCATED MORE THAN 72" ABOVE THE FINSHED 17wl LIGHT FIXTURES OVER TUBS & SHOWERS SHALL BE WATER & VAPOR PROOF AND RATED FOR WET GFI/GFC GROUND FALLT INTERRUPT W VAR FRO0E MAYIMUM EAVE. HEIGHT N/A N/A L e ;
12, ALL COPPER PIPING WITHIN ANY CONCRETE SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH A CODE APPROVED MATERIAL. GRADE OR STRUCTURE BELOW ON THE EXTEROR OF THE BULDING, THE LONEST PART OF THE CLEAR OPENING LOCATIONS. ATTIC ACCESS: oP GYPSIN LOT AREA = 15,570+ SF. (REFER T0 CIVIL DRAWINGS = f o S
13 FINSH CONCRETE AS FOLLOWS: VERTICAL EXPOSED FOUNDATION WALLS BY REMOVING FINS AND FLL ALL OF THE WNDOW SLL SHALL BE AT LEAST 24" AFF ON THE NSDE OF THE BULDNG. F THE CLEAR OFENIG S 18 aLL CELING LGHT HOXES SHALL BE CAPABLE. OF SUPPORTING CEILING. FANS. 1.1, PROVIDE A 22°X30° MIN ATIC ACCESS PANEL TO ANY ATTIC SPACE THAT IS 30 SF OR LIRGER WH | MR HEADER ' i w5V oo
HOLES; EXTERIOR WALKS AND STOOPS WITH BROOM FINISH; AND INTERIOR SLABS WITH TROWEL FINISH. LESS THAN 247, THEN A WINDOW OPENNG CONTROL DEVICE (WO.C.0.) COMPLYNG WITH ASM F2090, SHAL € 19 PROVIDE ALL APPROPRIATE CONNECTIONS AND POWER FOR THE CONNECTION OF THE APPLUNCES, AT LEAST 30" HEAD CLEARANCE NEASURED FROM TOP OF JOISTS TO BOTTOM OF STRUCTURE ABOVE. HWD W DG:J o =35 ||la
PROVIDE. CONTROL JOISTS AS REQUIRED. PROVIDED ON THE WINDOW. ~ THE W.O.C.D. SHALL ALLOW THE WINDOW TO OPEN NO MORE THAN WHAT WOULD MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, AND PLUMBING EQUIPENT. COORDINATE WITH THE OTHER SUBCONTRACTORS. (IRC 807) ACCESS NAY BE PROVDED FROM A FLOOR, WALL OR CEILNG o AT L=
SECTION 4 — MASONRY NOT ALLOW A 4 SPHERE TO PASS THRU, BUT AFTER THE CONTROL DEVICE IS RELEASED, IT WOULD ALLOW THE SEE BUILDER SPECIFICATIONS FOR LIST OF APPLIANCES T0 BE HODKED LP. 1.2 ACCESS DOORS FROM CONDITIONED SPACES TO LNCONDITIONED SPACES SUCH AS ATICS AND CRAWL | L [l o oo = 8o 8So LL
ALL MASONRY CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE “MASONRY TECHNICAL NOTES" BY WINDOW TO FULLY OPEN. 20. AL CLOSET LIGHTS SHALL BE MOUNTED ON THE CEILING ABOVE THE DOOR AND IS A MINIMUM OF 18” SPACES SHALL BE WEATHER-STRIPPED AND INSULATED TO A LEVEL EQUVALENT TO THE INSULATION c N CONSTRUCTION o O 2 o
THE "MASONRY ADVISORY COUNCIL™. INGLUDING ITS HOT AND COLD WEATHER PROCEDURES. 7. AL EXTEROR DOORS T0 BE FULLY WEATHER-STRIPPED AND INSULATED. AWAY FROM ALL SHELVING. &QUT&%(ENU’*S’T_&E?D'BNEC P%%F\*/TB‘EES%(JA%CLESEOL';'F‘;‘&EZ?EVVEHQEDLABV’S(S;'EN_CHELR |ﬁ§3&§%ﬁlwg I%N_LED | JST/RTS ] = 5 ><
2. THE OWNER SHALL SELECT BRICK, STONE, AND MORTAR PRIOR TO STARTING FROM CONTRACTOR 8. COMMON WALL DOOR BETWEEN GARAGE AND LIVING SPACE SHALL BE 20 MINUTE (MIN LABELED DOOR  21.  ALL DEVICES AND COVER PLATES TO BE PROVIDED PER BUILDER'S SPECIFICATIONS. WOOD_FRAVED OR FQUNALENT BAFFLE OR RETANER SHALL BE NSTALLED T0 PREVENT THE 1B FOUND TR | wsaee]| S O 5 2 ||l
SUPPLIED SAMPLES. THE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A UNIT COST OF EACH AT TIME OF BID. WITH SELF CLOSING HINGES AND SELF LATCHII'\IG. UN.O. 22. ALL INTERIOR RECESSED INCANDESCENT ("CAN") DOWNLIGHTS SHALL BE RATED FOR USE WITH DIRECT LOOSE—FILL INSULATION FROM SPILLING INTO THE LMING SPACE WHEN THE ATTIC ACCESS IS OPENED SUILDING AREA INFORMATION — = T~ S X o O
3. ALL MASONRY MATERIAL SHALL BE THOROUGHLY WET BEFORE LAID. MAINTAN FRESHLY PLACED MASONRY ~ 9. ALL DOORS & DOOR HARDWARE PER BULDER'S SPECIFICATIONS. CONTACT TO INSULATION WITH TRIM RINGS AND BAFFLES. THE BAFFLE OR RETANER SHALL PROVIDE A PERMANENT MEANS OF MAINTANING THE INSTALED NAPERVILLE HEIGHT TABLE il g = Al =
AT MININUM TEMPERATURE OF 50 DEGREES F AFTER PLACING. 10 IF ANY DEAD BOLTS INSTALLED, THEY MUST BE THUMB TURN AT INSIDE, KEY AT OUTSIDE. 23, )" METAL CONDUIT SHALL BE RUN FROM WATER METER TO EXTERIOR OF BUILDING FOR THE WATER R-VALUE OF THE LOOSE=FILL INSULATION. AREA IN SQUARE i <
4. MASONRY VENEER SHALL BE JOINED TO FRANE CONSTRUCTION WITH US 0.22 GAUGE CORROSION 11, PROVIDE JAMB EXTENSIONS FOR DOORS & WINDOWS LOCATED IN AL WALLS THICKER THAN 2x4. VERIFY COMPANY'S REMOTE READER. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION IN THE FIELD WITH THE LOCAL BULDING 13.  IF A VERTICAL DOOR IS PROVIDING ACCESS FROM CONDITIONED SPACES TO UNCONDITIONED SPACES 1=713.28' LINE SEGMENT! DESCRIPTION VALUE ITEM FEET (SF) DESCRIPTION %) 21—
RESISTANT 1" CORRUGATED METAL TIES SPACED A MINIMUM OF 24" HORIZONTALLY AND 16” VERTICALLY. WITH FLOOR PLAN WALL THICKNESS. AUTHORITY FOR READER LOCATION. THAT COMPLY WITH THE FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 14-LE.C.C. A DATUM POINT (AVERAGE ELEVATION OF BOTH PROPERTY LINES AT FRONT YARD SETBACK 675.65’ =t : LLI
TIES SHALL BE FIRMLY ATTACHED THROUGH SHEATHING TO FRAME CONSTRUCTION BEHIND. A MINMUM SECTION 10 HVAC 24, PROVIDE DOOR BELL WITH ONE BUTTON AT FRONT DOOR. CRAWL ACCESS: PROVIDE 18%24" MINMUM ACCESS PANEL. IF ACCESS IS FROM CONDITION SPACE TO . 1 5,123 FOOTPRINT OF PRINCIPLE STRUCTURE o |l
E;AJ""NQ'R SPACE SHALL BE PROVDED BETWEEN THE BRICK VENEER AND THE SHEATHING ON THE WOOD ALL HEATING AND COOLING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SIZED BY HVAC CONTRACTOR USING MANUAL S & MANUAL .. gg W‘WW SEERS ADDMONAL NOTES. UNCONDITIONED SPACE, THEN PROVIDE SAME INSULATION AS REQUIRED FOR ATTIC ACCESS. . ELEVATION #1 (USED ABOVE AT FRONT YARD SETBACKS) 676.10° 9 0 FOOTPRINT OF DETACHED GARAGE g P o (:F)
: SEE SECTON 14 — IECG, #12 FOR MORE INFORMATION. < 2R SEIN 18 - LELL, . ™| H=705.72 : —
5. PROVIDE CORROSION RESISTANT FLASHING AND INSTALLED AT ALL SHELF ANGLES, LINTELS, LEDGES, 2 THE HEATING SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED T0 OPERATE AT 72 DEGREES F INSDE AT 4—0"ABOVE THE 27~ SEESECTION SECTION 17 — FINISHES, §1 & #2 FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES. SECTION 16 MISCELLANEOUS | f=705.72 ELEVATION #2 (USED ABOVE AT FRONT YARD SETBACKS) 675.20 3 14,175 TOTAL LOT SQUARE FOOTAGE i
OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS TO THE DOWNWARD FLOW OF WATER IN THE WALL, AND WHERE SHOWN ON " FLOOR WHEN IT IS —10 DEGREES OUTSIDE WITH A 15 MPH WIND. AND THE COOLNG SYSTEM MUST 28.  ELECTRICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR TO CENTER OF PLATE. ALL HEIGHTS SHOULD BE SEE DESIGN CRITERIA ON FIRST FLOOR PLAN. = ol HEIGHT OF ROOF (BOTTOM OF CEILING JOIST OR TOP OF PLATE TO TALLEST PEAK) 15.12" 4 22.03% BULDNG COVERAGE = (TEN 1 + TTEW 2) / TTEM 3 —_ |-_||J
DRAWINGS AND AS NECESSARY TO PROVIDE A WEATHERPROOF RESULT. PROVIDE 70 DEGREES F COOLING WHEN THE OUTSIDE TEMPERATURE IS 95 DEGREES F VERIFIED WITH BULDER'S SPECIFICATIONS & COORDINATED WTH CABINET DESIGN & APPLIANCES. - PRE-FAB (OR FACTORY BULT) AREPLACE (IRC R1004): . ; - 9 —
6. WEEP HOLES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE MINIMUM OF 2'-0"0.C. AT THE BASE OF THE VENEER WAL 5 \wan oyoTEM SHALL BE PER BULDER'S SPECIFICATIONS. : SWITCH 487 VAX. OUTLET 15” MIN. 2.1, FACTORY BUILT FIREPLACES SHALL BE TESTED IN ACCORANCE WITH UL127. . ’ AG+(0.5%G1) | MEAN HEIGHT 2251 5 2172 GROSS AREA OF BASEMENT (T0 OUTSIDE FACE OF FND) —
FLASHING. PROVDE PLASTIC TUBNG, COTION ROPE, OR POLYESTER ROPE WICK AT EACH WEEP HOLE 4 * pRovipE COMBUSTION AR FOR ALL FUEL GAS APPLICES INCLUDING DRYERS, FURNACES, WATER OUTLET ABOVE COUNTER 48" MAX TELEPHONE JACK 157 MN. B ORI T THE G PERT KNG MAE THEN O ST A1 THE OF nSPECTONS Frosep AC | DATUM POINT TO BASEMENT CELING 3.3 6 2,166 |GROSS LNING AREA FOR FIRST FLOOR (1O FLOOR BOX) =
WITH A MNIMUM LENGTH OF 24". TRM WICK FLUSH WITH QUTSIDE FACE OF WALL AFTER MORTAR HAS ' f GARAGE OUTLET 48" TELEVISION JACK 15" MIN. AUTHORITY AT TINE OF PERMIT AND HAVE THEM ON SITE AT TIME OF INSPECTIONS. ’
HEATERS, BOILERS, ETC. IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION G2407. THE INSTALLATION OF A FULL LOUVERED LAUNDRY CHUTE (F ANY) SHALL HAVE SELF CLOSNG LID OR DOORS. ; e
SET " BASEMENT QUTLET 48 THERMOSTAT 547 3. ( ) AD DATUM PQINT TO FIRST STORY FINISHED FLOOR 4.35 7 1831 GROSS LVING AREA FOR SECOND FLOOR (TO FLOOR BOX) <
7 WASH AND CLEAN ALL BRICK AND STONE WITH A NON-ACDIC CLEANNG DOOR OR TWO AIR TRANFER GRILLS (MININUM 100 SQ IN OF FREE AREA EACH AND LOCATED WITHIN 12 SECTI ON 17 — FINISHES -
. i . » » ' w »
8. GROUT SOLID AROUND ANYTHING THAT PROJECTS INTO MASONRY, INCLUDING AROUND ALL METAL FLUES, OF THE FLOOR AND CEILING) ARE CODE COMPLIANT WASHER/DRIER OUTLET % EXHAUST HOOD FAN WHP % " " AB HEIGHT OF FOUNDATION 2.35 8 0 GROSS LVING AREA FOR ANY 1/2 STORY (0 FLOOR BOX) = DRAWN BY:
LGHTING. FIXTURES. ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES. HOSE. BIBBS. PIPES. FTC. T0 CREATE A WATERPROOF 41, FOR ENCLOSED LAUNDRY OR FURNACE ROOM, THE INSTALLATION OF A FULL LOWERED DOOR OR TWO AR DISHWASHER WHIP  UNDER DOUNTER WALL NOUNTED MICROWAVE 76 AL FINISHES PER BULDER'S SPECIFICATIONS AND WILL SUPERCEDE ANY FINISHES NOTED ON THESE 5 , s FAQ
BARRIER. ' ' CTE TRANSFER GRILLS (MNIMUM 100 SQ IN OF FREE AREA EACH AND LOCATED WTHIN 12" OF THE FLOOR AND RANGE OUTLET REFRIGERATOR OUTLET 48" DRAWINGS WITH THE EXCEPTION OF CODE REQUIRED FINISHES. @ BC HEIGHT OF KNEEWALL ABOVE FOUNDATION 1.00 g 3,997 TOTAL GROSS LIING AREA = (6+7+8)
5 Pagsligc)f\f;o%%mﬁﬁﬁemosrAT FOR EACH FURNACE/BOLER SECTION 13 — SMOKE & CO DETECTORS® fﬁw gm ﬂéﬂgcg%?s&so D(HNJIS‘IFJ ?&&%ﬁﬁﬁcﬁ?ﬁfﬁ%ﬁ?&z WATER il HEIGHT OF PRST STORY (T0P OF FLOOR JOST T0 T0P OF FLOOR J0ST 008" {10 563 GROSS AREA OF GARAGE (ATTACHED) CHECKED BY:
6. ALL SUPPLY DUCTS N ATTCS AND UN-HEATED SPACES SHALL BE SHEET METAL AND INSULWTED, SEE oDk AT LEAST ONE SMOKE DETECTCR (S0 AT EACH LEVEL, ONE I EXCH BEDROOM, 4D ONE MIST 52 HEATERS, BOLERS (¥ ANY), GENERATORS ( AY), ETC WTH BULDER PROR TO ROUGH IN & INSTALLATION. F=690.08' F6 HEIGHT OF SECOND STORY (TOP OF FLOOR JOIST TO BOTTOM OF CEILING JOIST) 8.08' 1" 57 GROSS AREA OF UNHEATED OPEN PORCH B VAR
OUTSIDE. BEDROOM DOORS, BUT WITHIN A 15" RADIUS OF ANY BEDROOM DOOR. s
SECTION 14 IECC. 1 SWOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 110V WITH BATTERY BACKUP AND INTERCONNECTED ADDRESS IDENTIFICATION SHALL BE LEGBLE AND VISIBLE FROM THE STREET FRONTING THE PROPERTY. ADDRESS ll T F=689.08' Al PEAK HEIGHT 3763 12 0 GROSS AREA OF UNHEATED ENCLOSED PORCHES
7. ALL RETURN DUCTS SHALL BE IN SHEET METAL. USING STUD OR JOIST BAYS ARE NOT ALLOWED. o ! N NUMBERS SHALL BE ARABIC NUMBERS OR ALPHABETICAL LETTERS AND NUMBERS SHALL NOT BE SPELLED OUT. — '
8. ALL DUCTWORK JOISTS SHALL BE TAPED AS ALLOWED BY CODE TO PREVENT AIR LEAKACE. 2 FROIDE ONE CARBON WONGHIE DETECTOR (60) WTHN 15' CF EVERY EEDROOM DOOR OPENRG EACH CHIRKCTER SHALL BE 5" (MN) IN HEGHT WTH A STROKE WDTH OF AT LEAST J5* AND HAVE A 13 920 TOTAL GROSS EXTERIOR RODFED AREA = (10+11+12)
9. THE DUCTWORK IS TO RUN BETWEEN JOISTS AS NUCH AS POSSIBLE TO KEEP THE BASENENT CELING As 21 THE CARBON MONOXDE DETECTOR WAY BE BATTERY OPERATED OR HARDWIRED. PROJECT NUMBER:
CLEAN AS POSSIBLE. 22. A CONBNATON SHOKE & CO DETECTOR CAN BE USED IN LEL OF CD ONY DETECTORS. CONTRASTING BACKGROUND (IRC R319) oo A— IS 14 4917 TOTAL UNDER ROOF AREA = (9+13)
10.  PROVIDE ONE OR MORE SUPPLY REGISTERS IN THE BASEMENT TO ENSURE A WARM FLOOR AND PREVENT 3. PROY N GARAGES AN - 2 O O 9 O 6 2
FREEZING OF THE HOSE BIB. S 1 FOOTPRINT OF PRINCIPLE STRUCTURE (LESS 1-STORY PORCH = 3,564-57=) 3,104 SF
11, PROVIDE ANY NECESSARY ELECTRICAL AND GAS CONNECTIONS TO THE FURNACE, THERMOSTAT, ETC. :
12. PROVIDE VENT TO EXTERIOR FOR NEW FURNACES AS REQUIRED AND AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS. SECTION 14 — LE.C.C. (2018)* 2 FODTPRINT OF DETACHED GARAGE (692 SF. LESS 480 SF. = 212 S 0 SF SHEET NUMBER:
13, E_LSZSRSB VENTS TO HAVE A MNNUM 1" CLEARANCE TO AL COMBUSTIBLES AND TO BE FIRESTOPPED AT 1™ 10 boube CONPLANCE WTH THE 2018 INTERVATIONAL ENERCY CONSERVATION CODE, TH PROJECT WLL BE U] oeesonr 3 TOTAL LOT SQUARE FOOTAGE 14175 5F :
; CONSTRUCTED USING THE PERFORMANCE METHOD PER IECC RADS AND MANDATORY PROVISIONS OF IECC R4Q1 =
14, BATHROOM AND DRYER EXHAUST SHALL BE VENTED DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERIOR WITH FLUSH CAPS AND THROUGH RAG4. (IEC Re012) | o=679.00° 4 BULDING COVERAGE = (COLUMN 1 + COLUMN 2) / COLUMN 3) 0.22
. g’:fm'il[’;’“:'oo%’*mf?’ IL’Z'TTEL4T:E°mgg"§o§:EE;H'1UETSATLSYSTEM CLUDE ALL DUCTAORK (H4R0. PIFE 1.1, A PASSING COMPLANCE REPORT SUBMITTED WITH THE APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT SHALL © 5 GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE OF FIRST FLOOR 2,166 SF
o - EXHAUST HOOD NOTE: . INCLUDE THE BUILDING STREET ADDRESS, OR OTHER BULDING SITE IDENTIFICATION, A STATEMENT J
g SECHON 5 STEEI— ONLY), FLASHING, INSULATION, WEATHER-STRIPPING, BACKDRAFT DAMPER, ETC. AND EXHAUST DIRECTLY INDICATING THAT THE PROPOSED DESIGN COMPLIES WITH SECTION R405.3, AN INSPECTION CHECKLIST : L R=678.00" 6 GROSS SQUARE FOOQTAGE OF SECOND FLOOR 1,831 SF
=7 ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE SHOP PRIVED WITH FABRICATOR'S STANDARD LEAD-FREE AND T0 THE EXTERKOR. DOCUMENTING THE BUILDING COMPONENT CHARACTERISTICS OF THE PROPOSED DESIGN AS INDICATED 4 7 GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE OF ANY 1/2 STORY 0 SF
B, CHRMATE-FREE, NON-ASPHALTIC, RUST-INHIBITING PRIMER. 15.1. 1T IS ASSUMED THAT KITCHEN EXHAUST HOOD TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 100 CFM (INTERITTENT) AND 400 IN TABLE R405.5.2(1), THE INSPECTION CHECKLIST SHALL SHOW RESULTS FOR BOTH THE STANDARD | A=675.65 .
28 2. Il STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF ASTM AS FOLLOWS: W-SHAPES PER CFM OF EXHAUST MAMUM. REFERENCE DESIGN AND THE PROPOSED DESIGN WITH USER INPUTS TO THE COMPLIANCE SOFTWARE 8 GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE (COLUMN 5 + COLUMN 6 + COLUMN 7) 3997 5F
g8 ASTM A392, CHANNELS, ANGLES, M-SHAPES, S-SHAPES, PLATES AND BARS PER ASTN A36, COLD 15.2. THE EXACT SIZE OF THE EXHAUST HOOD TO BE DETERMINED IN THE FIELD WHEN APPLIANCES TO GENERATE THE RESULTS, A SITE-SPECFIC ENERGY ANALYSIS REPORT THAT IS IN' COMPLIANCE WITH 5 FINSHED BASENENT SPACE 05
5% FORMED HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTIONS PER ASTM AS00, PIPE COLUMNS PER ASTM AS3, TYPE E OR S, FINALIZED. SECTION R405.3 AND  THE NAME OF THE INDVIDUAL PERFORMING THE ANALYSIS AND GENERATING THE
< gl GRADE B, Fy=36 KSI, AND HIGH-STRENGTH BOLTS, NUT, AND WASHERS PER ASTM A325 WITH J5 15.3. IN THE EVENT THAT THE HOOD EXHAUST IS GREATER THAN 400 CFM, THEN THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT, & THE NANE AND VERSION OF THE COMPLIANCE SOFTWARE TOOL. 10 UNFINISHED BASEMENT SPACE (TO QUTSIDE OF FOUNDATION) 2172 SF
g2 DIAMETER MINIMUM, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PROVIDE MAKEUP AIR AT A RATE APPROXIMATELY EQUAL TO THE EXHAUST AR RATE. SUCH MAKE AR 2. *REFER TO FLOOR PLANS AND TYPICAL WALL SECTION FOR INSULATION R-VALUE REQUIREMENTS. OF 8 SHEETS
a 3. ALL STEEL SHALL BE FABRICATED, DETALED, AND ERECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AISC SPECIFICATIONS, SYSTEMS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A NEANS OF CLOSURE AND SHALL BE AUTOMATICALLY CONTROLLED 2.1, CLIMATE ZONE 5 AND MARINE 4. 1 GARAGE SPACE (ATTACHED + DETACHED) 863 SF
1 9 3 4 5 BUILDING AREA SCHEOULE 2019-04 6 @© 2020 by Craftstone Architects, Inc
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DESIGN CRITERIA NOTES: GENERAL PLAN NOTES: IS ~
1. DESGN LOADS — MINIMUM UNIFORMED DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOADS (IRC TABLE R301.5) 1. REFER TO ALL NOTES ON SHEET AD.10 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, INCLUDING: O33N
AREA LIVE_LOAD (PSF)  DFAD LOAD (PSF) 11, SECTION 1 FOR GENERAL REQUREMENTS =249
FIRST FLOOR 40 10 12, SECTION 2 & 3 FOR EXCAVATION NOTES AND CONCRETE NOTES —_— 0
SECOND FLOOR 40 10 13. SECTION 4 FOR MASONRY NQTES g N~
SLEEPING AREAS 30 10 1.4 SECTION 5 FOR STEEL NOTES b= g
STAIRS 20 10 15, SECTION 6, 7, 8, & 9 FOR CARPENTRY, FIRE BLOCKING, MOISTURE CONTROL & DOOR-WINDOW NOTES. A= i
UNINFABITABLE ATTICS /0 STORAGE 10 10 16, SECTION 10, 11, 12 & 13 FOR MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL & SMOKE/CO DETECTOR NOTES. O .o
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS W/LIMITED STORAGE 20 10 1.7 SECTION 14 FOR ECC NOTES D % o
HABITABLE. ATTICS/ATICS WITH FIXED STAR 3 10 18, SECTION 15, 16 & 17 FOR ATTIC/CRAWL ACCESS, MISCELLANEOUS & FINISH NOTES. X e
EXTERIOR BALCONIES & DECKS 0 10 19, SECTION 18 FOR NAPERVILLE SPECIFIC NOTES. = E s 93
FIRE ESCAPES 40 10 2. SEE TYPICAL WALL SECTION(S) ON SHEET A3.10. =5 o8
GUARDRALS & HANDRALS 200 3. AN AUTOMATIC RESIDENTIAL SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION WHEN w28
GUARD IN—FILL COMPONENTS 50 BOTH THE FOLLOWING APPLY: (1) THE UNDERSIDE OF ALL INTERIOR STARS ARE PROTECTED WITH AT LEAST O o3
PASSENGER VEHICLE GARAGES 50 J" CYPSUM BOARD OR EQUAL. & (2) EACH ONE- & TWO-FAMILY DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE AT LEAST 2 < ]~ =+
MEANS OF EGRESS 2 QS
2. ALLOWABLE DEFLECTIONS (RRC TABLE R301.7) 4. PROVIDE PASSIVE RADON SYSTEM — SEE FOUNDATION PLAN. o 22 06%T
AREA ALLOWABLE DEFLECTION 5. A-J0IST/RAFTERS-NBTED—AS—BEH-ARE-ENGINEERED——JOISTB 2 D & o Sic
FLOOR JOISTS 1/360 b C oo 2%
CEILING JOISTS L/240 - OPO 5o
ROOF RAFTERS (NO CEILING ATTACHED) L/180 AH—PER-MANUFA O s R I~
LINTELS SUPPORTING MASONRY /600 65665-SERIES—Bet: E O 3T £9
6. FOR TYPICAL HEADERS, SEE DETAIL C4/A3.10. X O DT
3. LUNBER DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS 7. FOR TYPICAL STARS, SEE DETAIL C1/A3.10. N et % =05
SizE LENGTHS SPECIES GRADE Fb ExI(P 8. FOR TYPICAL FRAMING, SEE DETAL C4/A3.10 e O o 2 s 3
4 AL SPF #2 OR BETER 875 11 9. FOR ADVANCE FRAMING, SEE DETAL C3/A3.10. 70-5 =2 5 I8
26 AL SPF #2 OR BETIER 875 11 10. FOR NOTCHING OR DRILLING OF WALLS & JOISTS, SEE D3/A3.10, D4/A3.10 & D5/A3.10. » 354y 271" 12-2° 3] Oz s&
8 AL SPF #2 OR BETIER 875 11 11. UNDER A BEARING WALL PARALLEL WITH THE FLODR JOISTS PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS OR AS NOTED ON THE Z -~ o
%10 <0 SPF #2 OR BETER 875 11 DRAWNGS. ~ SEE DETAL C5/A3.10. 1g'_s" "y 4l g 6 g0 e S0l
10 2010 32 DOUG-FIR/HEM-FIR 42 OR BETTER 875 13 12. SEE THIS SHEET FOR ALLOWABLE SPANS FOR JOISTS/RAFTER. AL LUMBER IS ASSUMED TO BE SPECES 2 2 ) HrH
212 <0 SPF #2 OR BETER 875 11 SPF #2 OR BETTER, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. e 3oy 6ot Ty vy = 1B
™12 2070 32 DOUG-FIR/HEM-FIR 42 OR BETIER 875 13 13. JOIST HANGERS B 19
LVL BEAMS AL BOISE-CASCADE ~ OR EQUAL 3,100 2.0 131, FOR SINGLE JOISTS TIED TO SIDE OF IN CONSTRUCTION BEAM OR DO NOT HAVE AT LEAST 15" 7 =
LVL POSTS AL BOSE-CASCADE  OR EQUAL 2,750 18 BEARING, USE SINPSON STRONG-TIE JOIST HANGERS #LUS210 (18 GA) OR EQUAL, TYP., UN.O. STAR & LANDNG PER E?'CFEDE\TCE = =
13.2.  FOR DOUBLE JOISTS TED TO SIDE OF IN CONSTRUCTION BEAM OR DO NOT HAVE AT LEAST 1)5" BRICK. FACE BULDERS STANDARDS = S
4. FLOOR JOIST SPANS — 40 PSF LVE / 10 PSF DEAD (FT-IN) BEARING, USE SINPSON STRONG-TIE LUS210-2 (18 GA) OR EQUAL, TYP., UN.O. AT FRONT ra i 7
SPACING  SPECIES & GRADE  2x6 28 210 2x12 13.3.  FOR TRIPLE JOISTS TED TO SDE OF IN CONSTRUCTION BEAM, USE SINPSON STRONG-TIE HGUS210-3 N ]
., DOUG—FR #2 10-9 14-2 17-9 20-7 (12 GA) OR EQUAL, TYP. UN.. =
12 HEM-FIR #2 10-0 13-z 16-10 204 14 BEAN BOLT NOTE (IF ANY): J5" DIA CARRIAGE BOLT (W/NUT, LOCK WASHER, WASHER) @ 16" 0.C. x BEAM o o i3 = - o
SPF_#2 10-3 13-6 1723 207 WIDTH + 2" STAGGERED TOP & BOTTOM W/BOLT @ TOP & BOTIOM ® EACH BEARNG END (HOLD IN 2° @ T - elfS] 3 A
] DOUG-FR 2 9-9  12-7 155 17-10 EACH EDGE) N * O wb DR (2) 242 HEORR o~ -
16 HEM—#HR f2 9-1 12-0  15-2 17-7 15, ADJUST JOIST SPACING AS REQUIRED FOR PLUMBING FIXTURES ABOVE e e 17 3% [T vw ———= a 5
SPF 42 9-1  12-3  15-5  17-10 . - == - v ———|
16, WALL BRACING METHOD NOTES: % | \ 5 _ | 3 wshar q =z
5. FLOOR JOST SPANS — 30 PSF LVE / 10 PSF DEAD (FT-IN) 16, CONTNUOUS SHEATHING METHOD (CS—WSP) PER 2015 IRC. 2 | UNE OF SECOND FLOOR ABOVE e 5 ey ORECT VT =7
SPACING  SPECIES & GRADE 2X6  2X8  2X10  X12 162, BWL IS ABBREVIATION FOR BRACED WALL LINE. e PROVIDE R30 (MIN) CAVITY INSULATION TIGHT TO FLOOR SHEATHING @} VO @ b wior =) ~ o =2
DOUG—FR 2 1-10 15-7  19-10  23-0 163 BWP IS ABBREVIATION FOR BRACED WALL PANEL. y—— . FIREPLACE PER 26 2-STORY &5 Q¢
1 HEM-FR §2 -0  14-6  18-6  20-8 164, FORBWL 1, 3, 4, A B & C AT LEAST 5.5 LF OF BRACED WALL PROVIDED. | ) BULDERS SPEC (NO X L] oy
SPF 42 -3 1411 19-0 230 165, FOR BWL 2 USE GYPSUM BOARD METHOD AND AT LEAST 11.5 LF OF BRACED WALL PROVIDED. ,_—ﬂ—P J{Q}P ﬁft/ 6 % Bsuner HEARTH REQUIRED) FRAMED WAL = S8
DOUG—FR f2 108 121 1911 19-11 16.6.  BRACED WALL PANEL (BWP) SHALL BEGIN WITHIN 10° OF EACH END BRACED WALL LINE AND DISTANCE S —— &L —,/ =2 el
6" HEW-FR §2 10-0  13-2  19-8  19-8 BETWEEN ADJACENT EDGES ALONG A BRACED WALL LNE SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 20° 8I 3 / N -z
oar 4 10-3 156 1911 19-11 167 BWP DIMENSION SHOWN WITH LENGTH OF BWP IN THAT LOCATION. : v \ w3
168, BNP OF WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS SHALL BE X&' MINIMUN WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS NALED TO T PANTRY o N / . FAMILY ROOM =
6. CEILNG JOIST SPANS - 20 PSF LVE / 10 PSF DEAD (FT-N) 16" 0.C. WOOD STUDS WITH 8D COMMON NALS AT 6" 0.C. AT EDGE AND 12" O.C. AT THE FIELD ~ e © e \ 2-ST0RY e " E:
SPACING  SPECIES & GRADE  2X4 X6 2X8  X10 AREA ) . AN . @ ~—— - N OPEN TO ABOVE . 'N Z*
DOUG-FR F2 010 15-0  19-1  23-3 169.  GB-BNP OF INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE 4" MINIMUM GYPSUM BOARD PANELS SCREWED T0 17-0" \ ] 250" \ 2-0" |5
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TYPICAL © GARAGE: L GHI / el | I -7 i SH g
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12" HEM-FIR 2 -0 1227 167 21-0 244 TAG SPAN LINTEL SIZE GYPSUM BOARD ON WALLS & 8 \\ ™ S | |- | WALLS (2) 210 HEADR = 001-015688 =
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GENERAL PLAN NOTES: s <
1. REFER TO ALL NOTES ON SHEET AD.10 FOR ADDIIONAL INFORMATION. O33N
11, SECTION 1 FOR GENERAL REQUREMENTS C QI
12, SECTION 2 & 3 FOR EXCAVATION NOTES AND CONCRETE NOTES —_— o
13 SECTION 4 FOR MASONRY NOTES N
14 SECTION 5 FOR STEEL NOTES S
15, SECTION 6, 7, 8, & 9 FOR CARPENTRY, FIRE BLOCKING, MOISTURE CONTROL & DOOR-WINDOW NOTES. _",_’3 = 0
16 SECTION 10, 11, 12 & 13 FOR MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL & SMOKE/CO DETECTOR NOTES. O .o
17.  SECTION 14 FOR IECC NOTES DOES
18, SECTION 15, 16 & 17 FOR ATTIC/CRAWL ACCESS, MISCELLANEOUS & FINISH NOTES. L X e
TOP NAIL FALSE RAFTER TO SINGLE 19.  SECTION 18 FOR NAPERVLLE SPECIFIC NOTES. — £, 88
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b
=
Rmea
3
D 1 | NO SCALE (48) FRAMING-NARROW WALL PORTAL OPENING 2019-12 548] D 3 | NO SCALE (1 6) mema-DnIl'na Notchim-Wnll 2019-12 SIGII D | NO SCALE (1 6) mema-l)nlim thlm-Ju!t 2019-12 SIGII D 5 | NO SCALE (1 6) tha-Dn’Ilma Now'lma-lVL 2019-12 slﬁil '5 2
STAR CONSTRUCTION GENERAL NOTES: TIPICAL HEADRR NOTES: &5 -1
P ———— v
1. AL STARS TO COVELY WITH IRC AND ANY' STARS WTH MORE (R HAVE AN OUTSIDE PERWETER OF AT LEAST 4, BT NOT 1. TVPICAL HEADER: (2)212 WTH J§7 SPACER WTH JACK STUDS AS FOLLOWS A\D (1) KING STUD EACH SOE EXTEND FLL HEGHT 12 S _ 12 SE _ fan -
THIN 3 RSERS SHALL REQURE A RALNG. CREATER THEN 64" AND A X CROSS SECTION OF 2%” FF A OF WALL FROM SILL 10 TOP PLATE AND NALED TO ENDS OF HEADER UNO. NAL JOST TOGETHER W/ 2x STUD WALL ABOVE 2\ ELEVATION JYPICAL_ROOF CONSTRUCTION; 73\ ELEVATION ([LBCAL_ROOF CONSTRUGTION; = =0
y 4 212 HP/RDGE RFTER (BLOK RAFTERS SOLID WTH 2) 212 HP/RIXE RFTER (BLOK RFTERS SOLID WTH 2X) = =2
2. EACH STAR IS TO HAVE AT LEAST ONCE CONTNJOLS HANDRAL ~ NON-CIRCLLAR RALNG, 2. TYPCAL JOK SIS (LNDER HEADER ON EACH SIE) (3) RoWs & NALS @ 2 -
RUN ENTIRE LENGTH OF STAR (FOP T0 BOT) AONG ONE SDE. . AL RALINGS TO WTHSTAND A SNGLE CONCENTRATED LOPD 21, (1) 2 JOK SUD FOR HEADERS LESS THAN 6 WDH 17 0C ——— RL \ 24 COUUAR TIES @ 467 0C. \ 24 COLLAR TIES @ 487 0C. (-
3 TREAD DIVENSION IS MEASURED) FROM NCBE O NOSE. APFLIED IN ANY DIRECTION AT ANY PONT ALONG THE TOP OF 22, (2) 2k JOK STUDS FOR HEADERS BEMERN 6 TO 10 DOURLE FLOCR JOST 34" o AYNOOD \ 30 YEAR (250f MN) SELF SAUNG ASPHAT \ 30 YEAR (250f MN) SELF SANG ASPHAT we
4 LEAI]N(;/ EDGE OF TREAD TO HAVE A CLRVATURE ND GREATER THE RAUNG OF 200 LES/SQ, . T 23 (3 2 JOK SIS FOR HEATERS BEMEN 10 & 16 N TR mm(t%gI 15§ ROOFNG FELT \ TRCHTECTRL” SIS N 15 ROOFNG FRLT =
THA %" 9. AL RALING IN-FILL CONPONENTS (BALSTERS 6 PANEL TYPIGAL EXTERIOR i TYPICAL EXTERIOR 24, (1) 3536%" VERAM JKK STUDS FOR HEADERS OVER 167 FLOR JOST %" EXTEROR GRAE ('CDX') 0SB ROOF SHEATHIG 3" EXTEROR GRADE ('COX) 0SB ROOF SHATHNG =
5 NOSING SHAL PROECT 34" MN TO 1/5” WX, FILLERS) SHALL BE DESGNED TO WTHSTAND A HORZONTALLY QUTSIDE CORNER T" INTERSECTION INSIDE CORNER ) 3554 ® PIL.A:TE[IZ)’U%"E (. "STAL CRFRE SIS OFR i \ 210 WO RAFTERS @ 16° OC. (UNO) . \ 20 WOOD RAFTERS @ 16" OC. (UNO) =z s
6. HNDRALS LOCATED ADIACENT TO A WAL SHAL HAE A CIERR  4ppLED LOKD CF 50 LBS ON AN AREA EQUAL TO 1 0. T FRAMING FRAMING FRAMING DOEE TP PATE | HEADER (F RECURED) N N 26 WOOD CEILING JOKTS @ 16 OC. (UNO) N N\ 28 WD CHLNG JOISTS @ 16” 0C. (UNO)
SPACE OF AT LEAST 15", 10. "MEETS 4" SPHERE RULE" FOR THESE DOCUMENTS MEANS THAT —= " ! X [ 24" SN\ 1" GYPSM BOARD SCREWED TO JOSTS 24" SN\ J%” GYPSUM BOARD SOREWED TO JOSTS
7. HNORAL GRP SZE SHHLL HAE A\ OUTSDE DHVETER F AT SPAONG WL NOT ALLOW THE PASSACE OF A 4° SPHERE. (2)2112 HEADER 7 ~ N\ 33 (MN) INSULATION W/ARPOR BIRRER AT GYP. BD. 5« N\ R38 (MN) INSULATION W/ARPOR BARRER AT GYP. BD.
LEAST 4", BLIT NOT GREATER THAN 2" FOR OROUAR RALNGS 41, REFER To BLIIDER'S SPEC. FOR STAR NATERLS 8¢ FINIHES. (21212 HADRR (UNO) (UNO) S NVAE 2V SANNARY SVA\N @Iﬂ@ ,
M WOOD NEVEL POST NTE: IF WINDER TREAD, PROVIDE. MN. TREAD ¥ N\ PROVIE KCE & WATER GUARD FROM EAVE'S EDGE TO A FONT AN PROVCE ICE. & WATER GUARD FROM EAVE'S EDGE TO A FONT \\\\\\\\\ /////////
ANCHORED TO FLOOR J0ISTS DEPTH OF 6" & MAX OF 12° AT ANY PONT. (3)2x WOOD STUDS 2 WooD STUD % N 2" NSEE THE EYTEROR VAL LNE. Y \ 21" INSDE. THE EXTERCR VAL LNE. SNeD ARe Yy,
MIN TRED CEPTH SHAL E 10" AS MEASLRED POSITIONED SUCH HKSD — JAK STLD I N I \ RS %,%,
= WOCD RALIG W BUSTES | W D CEFR S0 o N | [ INSULATION (FULLY FILL 0 S % 0 90 %II&JIAII(N BLOCING %mwm BLOCKNG S 2
; NARROW BEHIND STUDS) ~ BAFLE BFLE SRS =z
X N INSULATION. INTO 3 =2 =
A I - CORNER A | i) ar serce Z | coMN S % m% NUTE: ETHER TECHNGUE ABOVE OR BELOW WAY EE USED IF CALLED OUT AS (2M0STS DCUBLE TOP PLATE DOWBLE TOP PLATE = — MICHAEL A. BUHR < =
FLOR LIE N (IF VENEER)— & (1P P 2 M) g (1P PUTE 2 M) e = 001-015688 =
= | 3 GYP. BD. & % L eeouot (e OR PER ELEV P— | PER EL Z v S
— = H T X X = N
C z BENN | % ' mm( fZ;M m e § SNGEE SILPWE — D BOCHIG @ 40" 0C o SIUD AL A0V STFF BACKS © | TYPICAL ROOF EAVE CONSTRUCTION STFF BACKS © | TYPICAL ROOF EAVE CONSTRUCTION: 4////"/} \\@ S
g romord \N( S L K 2| e i s s TR o Lo o g9
9| omE HAR X L IRWAL X
5| g I-IIIKEJgSFTOR A \ BN Lhea | OPENNG WOH Z :ﬂf]ssgvf}l"" é%){rms 16 ) BEARING POINTS & | 26 SB-FASOA WTH BEARING POINTS & | 26 SUB-FASDA WTH i
S| B SR STRNGR T Z 3| [ covmuoLs woo / \ g 3/4 T&6 RYNOOD AT 8-0" 0.C. MAX. | HIFDIE BORRD SCFAT PANELS (VENTED) AT 8=0" 0.C. MAX. I HIRDIE. BOKRD SCFFIT PANELS (VENTED)
Z ||| WAL RN / z ALLMNOW GUTTER WTH ALMMM DRP EDGE FLASHNG z ALMNM GUTTER WTH ALMMM DRP EDGE FLASHNG 7
©| SR TREATS & RISES EYOND
S| g | NE RETURN HANDRALL OPTIONAL RIGID INSULATION (3)2¢ WOOD STUDS g g FLOOR JOIST g | INSTALLED UNDER ICE. & WATER SHELD AT EAVES g | INSTALLED UNDER  ICE. & WATER SHELD AT EAVES 11-09-2020 | 11-30-2022
| (RFFED) WD ~ Q 0, o B TUWMORN% (SEE WALL SECTION IF ANY) POSITIONED SUCH TO < & sram & | & | TYPICAL FLASHING & WEEP HOLE REQUIREMENTS: DATED | EXPIRES
| P OvR KNEEWAL N ALLOW MAXIMUM 7 " - | PROVIDE CONTINUQUS CORROSION-RESISTNE. FLASHING
i 26 MILER @ WAL FOR SPAONG 2 TWEK (OR EQUAL) BUILDING INSULATION COVER SEFLOR | \ | e | o AT TOP OF ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS, DOOR, AND OTHER
v ; > WRAP " 105 = = | OPENINGS, AT THE INTERSECTION OF CHIMNEYS OR
5 12 @ 16" 0. STRNGERS ——— SN ] WALL SHEATHING +4 — | — | OTHER NASONRY CONSTRUCTION WITH FRAVE WALLS,
1x10 WOOD MOP BORD HANDRALL. SUPPCRTS N - < < UNDER AND AT ENDS OF MASONRY, WOQD, OR METAL
& " OC. (WX, VENEER (IF ANY) COPINGS AND SILLS, CONTINUQUSLY ABOVE ALL
& 16 RIER QLUED & MLED TO STRNGER 05 :J‘;nf% = N - | | PROJECTNG WOOD TRIV, WHERE PORCHES, DECKS O
Tt o o ) B R o N N sl - ' | Y0OD-FRALE CONSTRUCTN, AT WAL AND ROCF
1 1 1 = 3
AQR LN DOUBLE HEADER JOIST M NDTE: FROM STARTNG PONT, ATTEVFT TO MANTAN A 160C. SILD SPAONG, FLOOR JOST EACH SDE OF o G BN W0STS | | INTERSECTIONS. WEEP HOLES ARE TO BE PROVIDED
AacA ALOR BVEN IF INTERRUFTED BY OPENNG PARTITION ABCVE) | DIRECTLY ABOVE FLASHING WITH A MIN DMETER OF
ST (S PANS) I 3/16" AND SPACED @ A MAXIMUM OF 32" .C. WITH
PROVIDE. BRIDGING | PROVIDE BRIDGING | COTTON ROPE WICK RUN UP THE WALL 12 MIN,
THROUGH WEEP HOLE, EXTENDED PAST THE FACE OF
C 1 |STAIR DETAIL C2 (3 |ADVANGED FRAMING (C 4 |FRAMING DETAIL (C 5|POUBLE JOIST DETAIL i | i WA i A8 0 S "
INO SCALE (48) STAR 2018 1R 2019-12 (45)] | "= 120" INO SCALE (24) Framing_Cormer Detais 2019-12 (20l INO SCALE (32) FRANING-OPEN FRAMING 201912 (32 |3/ 4"'=1-0" DOUBLE JoST DFTAL 201-12 (1)} BEARI,NG,,POINTS & BEARI,NG,,POINTS & | <Z(
AT B'-0" O.C. MAX. | TYPICAL SECOND FLOOR CONSTRUCTION: AT B-0" 0.C. MAX. | IYPICAL SECOND FLOOR CONSTRUCTION: 5
e ; -
R JOIST 2 FRAMED WALL WITH SIDING OVER WAL f4x# POST (NOCHED OUT 1)), ANCHORED TO Rl RALING NOTE: 414 POST (NOCHED OUT 246 TOP RAL WITH ROUNDED = 74" TG AOVNTECH QLED, MALED & SRRAED 10 JOSTS ! H TAG MOMTELH GLED & STEAED T0 OS5 N
. g PROVIDE. RALINGS ONLY F . - (PROVDE J4” UNDERAWENT @ TILE FLOCRS) - (PROVDE J4” UNDERLAWENT @ TILE FLOCRS)
SHEATHING @ EXTERIOR (NO SIDNG @ JOIST WITH (2) %' DIA x 5" (VERIFY EXACT 1%4"), ANCHORED T0 RM JOIST TOP EDGES PORCH ROOF RAFTER x 22 @ 16 OC. FLOR LSS 3 .
. NOTED ON PLANS & ELEVATIONS - " N (UNQ. ON PLAN) <% | 242 @ 16" OC. FLOR JOSTS (UNO. ON PLN)
%" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR ON LEDGER) LENGTH) CARRIAGE BOLTS WITH WASHER/LOCK WITH (2) %5° DIA. x 5" (VERIFY < =
% FLOOR, JOSTS 4 SBRAL — | 212 RM JOKST WITH R20 CAVTY INSLLATION — 212 RM JOIST WTH R19 CAITY INSLLATION
CONTINUOUS CONCEALED FLASHING UNDER WASHER /NUTS EXACT LENGTH) CARRIAGE BOLTS » | »
| 2.5 ToP RAL WITH ROUNDED , 147 GYPSLM BOARD SCRENED 0 JOSTS J4” GYPSLN BOARD SCREVED TO JOSTS
SECURE LEDGER WITH STAGGER SIDING AND BEHIND LEDGER BOARD WITH 26 10° R WITH WASHER/LOCK WASHER/NUTS 22 BALUSTERS @ 5 | | -
BOLTS (SEE BOLT SPACING DRIP OVER SIDING BELWO (CAULK AT 5x6 DECKING ()" GAPS) SCREWED TO JOISTS DN . 0.C. (MEET 4" SPHERE _/ | OOLBLE TOP PLATE =
DETAL BELOW) WITH J5"x4%" TOP/BOTTOM OF LEDGER BOARD) (3 SCREWS PER BOARD AT EACH JOIST) | 7| 24 SUB RAL %x6 DECKING (%" GAPS) RULE) PORCH CEILING JOISTS (IF ANY) DOUBLE TOP PLATE | TYPICAL INSULATION: (4P PLAE 7 M) | YPICAL INSULATION: o
LAG SCREW W/WASHER INTO %°x6" DECKING ON » SCREWED T0 JOISTS (3 SCREWS 2x4 TOE RAIL (4P PLATE 2 MN) INSLLATION MATERALS INSTALLED WTHN FLOOR-CELING | INSLLATION MATERALS INGTALLED WITHN FLOOR-CEING =
0P PLATE. STUDS OR HEADER 4 X 242 BALUSTERS @ 57 0.C. (MEET PER BOARD AT EACH JOIST) o | ASSEMBUES, CRAWL SPACES AND ATTICS SHALL. HAVE A ASSEMBLES, CRAWL SPACES AND ATTICS SHALL HAVE A ]
' 2x TREATED DECK JOSTS W 4" SPHERE RULE) axd POST 2 WOUD BEAN (GLUED & NAIED) PROVIDE HURRICANE STRAP (SMPSON FLAVE-SPREAD INDEX_ NOT TO DCEED 25 WITH AN | FLAVE-SPREAD INDX_NOT TO EXCEED 25 WIH AN o
W0OD TOP PLATE IS —— 2x4 TOE RAL STRONG-TE #H2.5 OR SIMILAR) © 48" | ACCOVPANYING SMOKE DEVELGPED INDEX. NOT TO EXCEED 450 | ACCOVPANYING SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX NOT TO BXCEED 40 | | | — | — | — | — | — | — | — | —
3 \\ 0.C. IF THERE ARE CEILING JOISTS OR VHEN TESTED) IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTH EB4. VHEN TESTED) IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTH EB4.
CONNECT HOLD DOWN TO STRUCTURE ——— 0x TREATED DECK JOISTS ) 2x TREATED DECK JOISTS T @ EVERY RAFTER F NO CEILING J0ISTS | | S
WITH SIMPSON STRONG TIE %" HDG TREATED LEDGER BOARD (MATCH JOIST S|ZE) 1x12 SKIRT BOARD METAL POST CAP (SlMF‘SON | JYPICAL HEADER: | JTYPICAL HEADER: ~ |_||__|
LAG SCREW W/HDG WASHER INTO TOP PROVIDE A LATERAL LOAD HOLD DOWN 616 TREATED POST (NOTCHED STRONG-TIE. #8C4 OR SINILAR) A | () 242 W (2) 242 W % | <
PLATE, STUD, OR HEADER W/3" MIN DEVICE (SWPSON STRONG TE § DTIZ 0R  Jo BEAW) Lﬂi";idgﬁg&g EERY IR PER i oecins ror Trenns Il = (NALS PER NANUFACTURER) v ot 1000 OS] | £ CONTRKLS FLIHOCD | 8" CONTRLRLE PLAHOCD T|e
THREAD PENETRATION gy%%) LVSS-IOARU—I;);QEIIEI SNT[EITESLSE sCsAFmIW E(E)SC;EEPTLEIR) %TTHFO&T%TIIE':D(SIZE WIH (2) 1/2 x 8" (VERIFY (RIP AS REQUIRED) [l < ! | TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION: | TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION: -
WASHERS BETWEEN LEDGER AND — " (MAX > GPIN ’
WALL @ EACH BOLT T0 ALLOW A 4 LOCATIONS PER DECK & SECURE 0 JyETAL POST BASE SECURED TO TOP . EXACT LENCTH) CARRNCE BOLTS [1x8 RISER (SLIDE GEHND TREADS) LEANGN| |/~ 210 TREATED PUJE CONCRETE. SLAB METAL POST BASE (SMPSON z | }25)4 PN D (O 08 z I g P SO (B0 5085 O
%"+ DRAINAGE GAP DECK JOIST W/(6) #9x1%§” SMPSON SD |wm4 1/2” DIA. x 8" ANCHOR BOLT % \UTS , : | SPANNING FROM FER STRONG-TE #ABA44Z OR SIMILAR) 5 : 5 | :
SCREWS (7" EMBEDMENT) 12 6 16" 00, (M) TRETED TO PIER AND (NALS PER MANUFACTURER) = | =
B 2 FRAMED WALL ALOVNUM FLASHNG WITH DRP E0GE I X C. (MAX) ANCHORED T0. PiekS g o | IYPICAL_EXTERIOR WOOD FRAMED WALL CONSTRUCTION:
f'v STRINGERS SECURED TO DECK RIM o | o STANDARD FACE BROK VENEER (SEE LTINS & BULDERS 1
DECK GENERAL NOTES: Mo smne oo~ [ = JOIST AND CONCRETE PIERS I a & | SPECFICATION) PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ A MMM CF 32" _
1. PROVIDE TREATED LEDGER BOARD AT | (PUCEMENT OF LAG SCREVS 0% 80LTS N LEDGER) — ] | B —74: S A B - | N | 0. WAL TES SECURED TO WAL SIS © € 0. &
HOUSE _3 , _ B I I d .
2. PROVIDE METAL FLASHING BEHIND LEDGER | 9* / =2 g tISéVSEFN Sggg,fmgvm 6 ML = g 2 T 357 DA x IUé WO%J.(TM% / > : > | gﬂﬁéw & 16" HORIZONTALLY & NAX 267 SF. OF BRICK — o
) n y n y n = o (&) o AT A=
SN 5 F rosopie & ve aione. | (M |§| L e S 4" WASH STONE OVER 6 MIL S22 / €3 BEDEN 05 ¢ o O FLECIEL ¢ ) P s TYPICAL EXTERIOR W0OD FRAMED WALL CONSTRUCTION: | 1" (MN) AR SPACE ON - S
1 VISQUEEN BARRIER Sog . Sof , > SDING WTH METAL LATHE (SEE ELEVATIONS & BULDER'S EK' (OR EQUAL) BULDING VRAP OVER b brel
WRAP OVER TOP OF FLASHING) AND | - . - z—4a IF GREATER THAN 3 RISERS, NOTE: W O PER PANEL AND MIN OF 35 | UNDISTUREED GROUND | 1 O |
PROVIDE DRIP EDGE AT BOTTOM OF — . X =E5o PROVIDE 12" DIA. CONCRETE RALINGS ARE REQUIRED AT 5 10 127 OFF END OR OCORNER) = | SPECFICATION) OVER 76" 0B WALL SHEATHNG ON ] ~
FLASHING AND ABOVE SIDING (IF ANY). | ad =i PIER BOTTOMS TO BE o= PIER WITH GALVANIZED METAL ALL STARS WITH 4 RISERS b= = | TWEK (OR EQUAL) BULDING WRAP OVER 2 WOOD STUDS @ 16 O.C. WITH R15 CAVITY INSULATION & o = ©
3. APPLY BEAD OF SILICONE CAULK AT EACH | / NS L TIGHTLY COMPACTED n o POST BASE SECURED TO TOP OR NORE OR IF NOTED ON ek g Ths" 5B WAL SEATHNG ON VAPCR BARRIER AT WARM SIE o 2 red
BOLT LOCATION. {AG SCREW 28 LEDGER BOARD ~ JUNDISTURBED SOIL WITH S WITH 1/2 DIA. x 8" ANCHOR THE PLANS & ELEVATIONS S N | 2 W0OD STUDS @ 16 OC. WTH R15 CAVTY INSULATION & SINGLE BOTTOM ALATE o O - od
4. ALL CONNECTORS (NAILS, SCREWS, BOLTS | OR 8OLT NO STANDING. WATER. = BOLT ” VAPOR BARRIER AT WARM SIDE 15 GYPSN BOARD SOREWED TO STUS - < o
‘ ' WIZED — FOUNDATION WALL: | SNGLE BOTTON FLATE ——1 20 ML CONTNUOUS BRCK FLASHNG (@ FIRST MSONRY - % .
HANGERS, ETC.) ARE TO BE GALVANIZED | ST TANORALNOTE: S PROVIDE BRIDGING | s i oSS PROVIDE BRIDGING it % o = ==
i i RO o il TR e omaks BT | 2E8 Es
5. SEE DIAGRAM TO RIGHT FOR LEDGER CRCULAR CROSS SECITON OF AT LEAST KEWAY ON LNDISTURBED SOL BEARING POINTS & | BEARING POINTS & o O =
BOARD BOLT PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS. VA (VIN) AND 2" (MAX) AT ALL STAIRS. . AT 80" O.C. MAX. | TYPICAL FRST FLOOR CONSTRUCTION: AT B'—0" 0.C. MAX. TYPICAL FIRST FLOOR CONSTRUCTION: o= 8 - = T 2
%" TaG ADANTECH GLLED, NALED & SCREVED T0 JISTS " Té ADANTEDH GLLED, MALED & SFREHED T0 0TS © TREAIZF
=l (PROVCE 4 UDERAMENT @ TLE FLOCRS) - (PROAE 4 NDERLAENT @ TLE FLOCR) S © S o8|l
B 1 [DECK LEDGER DETAIL IDECK BEAM DETAIL IDECK STAIR DETAIL | IPORCH SECTION s i R I e iean  ||'g 3% G2
|3/8|| — 1 |_O|| | 3/8" — 1 |_O|| | 3/8" — 1 |_O|| | " _ 1 |_0|| | 1/2|| — 1 |_O|| ) I~ | 212 RM JOIST WITH R20 CATY INSULATION I~ O o NS ) c (a»)
LSS RN LA R AR LSSl TR CORSLIEREED L | IYPICAL CRIPPLE WALL CONSTRUCTION: TYPICAL CRIPPLE WALL CONSTRUCTION: o~~~ 8 AN D.
o . T DOE P PAE—] SONG, BULING WRAP & SHEATHIG (SIVE AS ABOVE) . BROK VENEER, BUILDING WRAP, INSULATION, & SHERHING (S0 | | &) e rst
AL GIRAGE S8 EXTEROR WAIL: DR B VDR T = (P PAE 2 MN) | 26 W0OD STUDS @ 16 OC. WTH R21 CAVTY INSULATION & 7| toWBE 7 AAE—"] 25 ABOVE) 266 WOD STLDS @ 16" OC. WIH R19 CAVITY <+ E < || =<
TR S A GRGE I SONG (SE ELEV & TYP. WAL SECTON) OVER ORAE — o \oem (5 4 i VIPCR BIRRIER (INSULATION RATED TO BE EXROSED IN —| (P PAE 2 MN) INSLLATION & VAFOR BARRER. (INSULATION RATED TO BE s ||O
4" POURED CONCRETE 9B (3500 PS)) DOW WENTHERVATE PLUS. HOLSEIRAP ON BRICK VENEER (SEE ELEV & TYF. WALL SECTION) < ] q | n = |1 &
WITH 66-W1.4011.4 WF. ON X 5 058 SHEATHNG O S — — PROVDE WEEP HOLES @ A MMM OF 37" — FLOXR JOSTS UFNSHD AEAS) e | 2] D N NS ) < —
6 ML VARR BARRIER (LAP JONTS 127) ON C z‘& WO SILS © 16" OC. WIH OFTONAL B st — 0C., WALL TIES SECURED TO WAL STUDS @ (SEE PLN) — FINISHED GRADE - 4” {MIN) TOP SOIL LL = ISHED GRADE — 4 {MIN) TOP SOIL o || O
4 (M) COVPACTED GRAEL ALL ON ) o NSLTON & (TN b o 3“ %@Wﬁf gjﬂﬂ ) | 24" O, VERTICALY & 16" HORZOVIALLY & | T~ COMPACTED BACKFILL |+ COMPACTED BACKFILL g o |l
UNDISTLRBED SOLL (PROVIDE CONTROL 57 WPE "X GrSUM BN © INSIOE FACE D (140 . 9 MAX 267 SF. OF BRICK PER TIE WTH FLOOR JOISTS (SEE PLAN) A 7 L — (dp]
% 6 ML VAROR BARRIER (AP JONTS 12') ON 1 CONTNUDLS BAE FLASHNG AT BOTTOM OF 1 UKL TYPICAL SILL PLATE: :
JONTS IN SLAB AS REQURED) £ (M) COVPACTED GRAEL FILL ON " i 28 PATE NN e MRS\ IYPICAL SILL PLATE: —
) — VALL 1” AR SPACE %™ 0SB SHEATHING ON - 26 ALAT LR 26 TREATED WD MUD SIL PLATE Sl DRCAL_SILL PLATE: _—
PR AN AN NS 246 TREATED WOOD MUD SLL PLATE —
UNDISTURBED SOLL (PROVIDE CONTROL 2 WOOD STUDS @ 16" OC. W/CPTIONAL R13 | ] XN | ST IN SR & ATTACHED TO FOUNDATION WITH . XN o
JONTS IN SLAB A5 REQUREL) — oo | " BRURLES | 1727 D ¢ 10" ACHR BT @ 6-0° O (MN) WTH sl LA | SETIN SEARR 6 ATACHED T0 FOUNDATON WIH i <C
FINISHED GRADE INSLLATION & OPTIONAL VAPOR BAFRIER % = TR AN NN = Ce YO " ' 4
| COPRESSELE ALER X ) - TPE X © Lk B B (X | STEEL BEM (SEE PLAN FOR SIZF) = ) ‘\\//\\/\/\ NITS & WEHERS. (N, OF THO FER PAEL AD 35 10 = PR /\\//\\( 1/2 DA x 10" ANGHCR B0T @ 6" OC. (WN) W ;
(F LB FOLRED IN CDUD WEEHER) — 4" (MIN) TOP SOL 1/2° COMPRESSLE ILLER — +(| | S CONTRACTOR HAS QPTION TO QU ————————| STEEL BEAM (SEE PLAN FOR SIZE) o g o \//>/ 12° OFF B\D CORER) g i ‘/\///\/ NUTS & WASHERS. (MN. OF THO PER PANEL AND 34 TO
w2 (IF SUB POLRED IN CDLD VEATHER) f’ % — EEAV AT CENTER CF CIL. (SEAW (8) %" DATHRU BOLTS WS & - 1K - = K 12° OFF END CORNER)
= . S w2 VST B LoD WTN T GF | () 5" DA THRU LTS WAUTS & WSHERS g J TYPICAL BASEMENT INSULATION (U.N.0.): 2 = g ‘
. IR = F o) | Ve ) 3l , RIT BEEVENT NSLLATON ELAGETS (R4ED 10 & BFesr) | 3 | 3 -l TYPICAL BASEMENT INSULATION (UN.0.): DRAWN BY:
a 444 ‘44 . " /‘/ /§> 4 . B = ‘\k‘ < 74 | N S W/ﬁ STEE_H.ATE(VE.EE)TD = % . J.< 1‘ mﬂumu:w(me"imm%)m = % <l ] RIIBKSHvﬂ‘ITlI‘&LA"ONBI.AiIIﬂS(RATEDTUED@CGED) :
ST OSSOSO [oreretar swepe ML é =t VA SIS RS SlER 3 S NSHLED P IWUFILFERS BTG 22 [ B VLD o LR DA HAO
SOSOS SOOI 2 |5 | = e 2 |5 | g
e e )i T Y % SO SgOSOd e < \ - 3 DA STEEL COL (FELD OUF TO 3=~ 2 , 3=~ - , :
_Dzj_ N = 67 <O 0 ORISR 4 SEL PATE (0D T0 SIE) O STEL L p 17 @ - TYPICAL FOUNDATION WALL: p 17 . 1': . TYPICAL FOUNDATION WALL: CHECKED BY:
SZIXL‘II- Eﬁmo WD SILL PLATE 2% e AU, ANE )é o N S G er SEDOME GAL RRAL) W 105 FoR 608 Tl 1‘ 4 REBR I&% (?ﬁo&mérwm WIHIN 12" OF TOP & Tl < 4 REBR Im% (3000zxapga)orwnH WIHIN 127 OF TOP & MAB
R <4 w | - - A w | o - A
A TN RGO =] 24 PLWOOMD SUL RAE 7N o T+ . % BISBENT (R CRAIL s “ s &)T)#Ofw& (P & 81) N MR E‘))fOFW& (0P & 1)
FOUNDATION W = < TN AR &ATRGEDTO - =] , - 3 "DA SEEL Q0L (FELD OLT O [ (2RONS OF (1) REBIR HORZ. © J5-FOINTS CF WALL & L ~ (T)ROW OF (1) FEBR HORZ @ ND-SPAN OF WAL &
" " " 9 9 =3 a Chs, - 3 ZEN N .
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